
Index

ABATEMENT
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:21 to 6:24, 6:33

ABC TEST
Unemployment compensation, § 10:8

ABILITY TO WORK
Disability discrimination, § 3:7
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:14
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10

ABSENCE
Leave of absence, this index

ABSENTEEISM AND TARDINESS
Discharge from employment, § 9:11
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

ABUSE OF CHILDREN
Discharge from employment, § 9:13

ABUSE OF DISCRETION
Discharge from employment, § 9:9

ABUSE OF PERSONS
Discharge from employment, § 9:13
Discrimination, § 2:12

ABUSIVE DISCHARGE
Generally, § 9:15

ABUSIVE LANGUAGE
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

ACCESS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:10, 6:13, 6:14

ACCRUAL OF BENEFITS
Discharge from employment, § 9:6

ACCRUED RIGHTS
Discharge from employment, § 9:3

ACTS OF NATURE
Workers’ compensation, § 7:16

ACTUARIAL PRINCIPLES
Retirement, this index

ADA
See Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), this

index

ADEA
See Age Discrimination in Employment Act

(ADEA), this index

ADMINISTRATIVE CAPACITY
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:6

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTIONS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:16

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
Unemployment compensation, § 10:15

ADMISSIONS, REQUESTS FOR
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:28

ADOPTION OF CHILDREN
Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993 (FMLA),

this index

ADVERTISING
Discrimination, § 2:15

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION
Generally, § 2:14
See also Discrimination in Employment; Civil

Rights Act
Disability discrimination, § 3:2
Judicial remedies, § 2:33
Voluntary affirmative action, § 2:18

AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE
Discharge from employment, § 9:22
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:15

AFFORDABLE CARE ACT
Wages, hours, leaves and benefit, § 4:21

AFSCME
Wages, hours, and benefits, § 4:16

AFTER-ACQUIRED EVIDENCE
Discharge from employment, § 9:23

AGE DISCRIMINATION
Generally, § 2:15
Age Discrimination in Employment Act, gener-

ally, § 2:1 et seq.
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:10

AGE DISCRIMINATION IN
EMPLOYMENT ACT (ADEA)

Discharge from employment, § 9:17, 9:23
Special issues, § 2:37

AGENCY
Covenants not to compete, § 8:12

Index-1



AGILITY TESTS
Disability discrimination, § 3:7

AGREEMENTS
See Contracts and Agreements, this index

AGRICULTURE
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index

AIR CONTAMINANTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:3

ALIENATION
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA)
benefits, § 11:7

ALIENS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:34

ALIENS, UNAUTHORIZED
Employment relationship, § 1:23

AMBULANCE PERSONNEL
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:8

AMENDMENTS
Bennett Amendment, § 4:16
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:13
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:5, 4:7, 4:8
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index

AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS
INSTITUTE (ANSI)

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:12

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES
ACT (ADA)

See also Disability discrimination
Disability Discrimination, this index
Discharge from employment, § 9:17, 9:19
Discrimination. Disability Discrimination, this

index
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:37
Wellness programs, § 3:8

ANNUITY
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA)
payment requirements, § 11:6

ANSI STANDARDS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:5

ANTECEDENT EXISTENCE
DOCTRINE

Discharge from employment, § 9:20

APPEAL AND REVIEW
Bankruptcy, § 10:3
Discharge from employment, § 9:20
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index
Unemployment compensation, § 10:15
Wages, hours, and benefits, § 4:12

APPEARANCE
Grooming, this index

APPLICATION
Disability discrimination, § 3:12
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

APPLICATIONS
Employment relationship, § 1:13

ARBITRATION AGREEMENTS
Employment relationship, § 1:5

ASBESTOS HAZARD EMERGENCY
RESPONSE ACT

Discharge from employment, § 9:17

ASBESTOS SCHOOL HAZARD
DETECTION AND CONTROL ACT

Discharge from employment, § 9:17

ASSAULT
Workers’ compensation, § 7:19

ASSIGNMENT
Bankruptcy, § 10:2
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1

ASYMPTOMATIC CONDITIONS
Disability discrimination, § 3:4

ATMOSPHERE TESTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9

ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND COSTS
Discrimination, § 2:34

AT WILL EMPLOYMENT
Covenants not to compete, § 8:8
Discharge from Employment, this index
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:35

AUDIO SURVEILLANCE
Conditions of employment, § 5:6

AVAILABILITY FOR WORK
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:5
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10, 10:13

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-2



BACK PAY
Disability discrimination, § 3:14
Discharge from employment, § 9:23
Discrimination, § 2:31, 3:14
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33

BANKRUPTCY
Generally, § 10:1 to 10:3
Appeal and review, § 10:3
Assignment, § 10:2
Bargaining agreements, § 10:2
Benefit plans, § 10:3
Chapter 11, § 10:2, 10:3
Costs of labor, reduction of, § 10:2
Discharge from employment, § 9:19
Economically depressed company, § 10:2
EEOC, § 10:3
Fourth priority status, § 10:3
Fringe benefits, § 10:3
Good cause, § 10:2
Health insurance, § 10:3
Life insurance, § 10:3
Modifying and rejecting bargaining agreement

provisions, § 10:2
NLRB, § 10:3
Pension programs, § 10:3
Pre-petition earnings, § 10:3
Priority for unpaid compensation and benefits,

§ 10:3
Retirement, § 10:2
Severance pay, § 10:3
Termination of employment, § 10:3
Third priority, § 10:3
Unpaid compensation and benefits, priority for,

§ 10:3
Vacation pay, § 10:3
Wages, § 10:3
Wrongful termination, § 10:3

BELO CONTRACT
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:4

BENEFITS
Alienation of benefits

Employee Retirement Income Security Act
(ERISA), § 11:7

Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993 (FMLA),
this index

BENNETT AMENDMENT
Generally, § 4:16

BIRTH CONTROL
Discrimination, § 2:14

BLACKLISTING
Covenants not to compete, § 8:6
Employment relationship, § 1:18

BLACK LUNG
Workers’ compensation, § 7:26

BLUE PENCIL RULE
Covenants not to compete, § 8:5

BOOTSTRAP COVERAGE
Discrimination, § 2:2

BREAST FEEDING
Conditions of employment, § 5:4

BRIEFS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:31

BURDEN OF PROOF
Presumptions and Burden of Proof, this index

BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS
(BLS)

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:14

BUSINESS NECESSITY AND
JUSTIFICATION

Discrimination, § 2:26

BUSINESS REASONS
Discharge from employment, § 9:8

CARE, DUTY OF
Discharge from employment, § 9:14

CD-ROM
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

CERTIFICATES AND
CERTIFICATION

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:3

CHILDBIRTH
Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993 (FMLA),

this index

CHILD LABOR
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), this index

CHILDREN AND MINORS
Adoption of Children, this index
Discharge from employment, § 9:13
Discrimination, child rearing, § 2:14
Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993 (FMLA),

this index

CIGARETTE SMOKING
Employment relationship, § 1:36

CIVIL LAW
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:20, 6:25, 6:33, 6:34
Plant closings, § 10:5

INDEX

Index-3



CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964
Generally, § 2:1 et seq.
Discharge from Employment, this index
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:9
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:36
Reconstruction era, § 2:39
Wages, equal pay and comparable worth under

Title VII, § 4:16

CIVIL SERVICE
Discharge from employment, § 9:9

CLASS ACTIONS
Disability discrimination, § 3:14

CLASSIFICATION
Discrimination, § 2:14, 2:16

CLEAN AIR ACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:17

CLEAN WATER ACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:17

CLOSING CONFERENCE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:18

COBRA
See Consolidated Omnibus Budget Reconciliation

Act of 1985 (COBRA)

COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL
Discharge from employment, § 9:21

COLLATERAL RESOURCES
Discharge from employment, § 9:23

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
AGREEMENTS

See also Unions, this index
Discharge from employment, § 9:19
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

COMFORT
Workers’ compensation, § 7:8

COMMERCE TEST
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2

COMMON CONTROL
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2

COMMON LAW
Covenants not to Compete, this index
Discharge from employment, § 9:18 to 9:20
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:35, 6:38
Unemployment compensation, § 10:8
Workers’ compensation, § 7:2

COMMON LAW AGENCY TEST
Discrimination, § 2:3

COMMUNICABLE DISEASES
Disability discrimination, § 3:4

COMMUNICATION
Discharge from employment, § 9:3, 9:14

COMPARABLE WORTH
Wages, § 4:16

COMPENSATION
Wages, this index
Workers’ Compensation, this index

COMPENSATORY DAMAGES
Covenants not to compete, § 8:2
Discrimination, § 2:30

COMPENSATORY TIME OFF
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:8

COMPETITION
Covenants not to Compete, this index

COMPLETION OF PROJECT
Plant closings, § 10:5

COMPREHENSIVE
ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE,
COMPENSATION AND LIABILITY
ACT

Discharge from employment, § 9:17

COMPREHENSIVE MEDICAL
EXAMINATIONS

Disability discrimination, § 3:7

COMPUTERS
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:6
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

COMPUTER SURVEILLANCE
Conditions of employment, § 5:7

CONCERTED ACTIVITY
Discharge from employment, § 9:19

CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT
Generally, § 5:1 to 5:14
Appearance, § 5:2
Association, freedom of, § 5:11
Audio surveillance, § 5:6
Breast feeding, § 5:4
Computer surveillance, § 5:7
Disability discrimination, § 3:7
Dress, § 5:3
Employment records, § 5:9
Expression, freedom of, § 5:10
Firearms, § 5:4.50
Freedom of association, § 5:11

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-4



CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT
—Cont’d

Freedom of expression, § 5:10
Grooming and appearance, § 5:2
Interrogation, § 5:8
Invasion of privacy, § 5:14
Off-work behavior, § 5:13
Other off-work behavior, § 5:13
Political activity, § 5:12
Privacy, invasion of, § 5:14
Records and recording, § 5:9
Searches, § 5:5
Surveillance, § 5:6, 5:7
Video surveillance, § 5:6
Visual surveillance, § 5:6

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
Covenants not to compete, § 8:5, 8:8, 8:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:28

CONFLICT OF LAWS
Workers’ compensation, § 7:40

CONGRESSIONAL
ACCOUNTABILITY ACT (CAA)

Discrimination, § 2:5

CONGRESSIONAL REVIEW ACT OF
1996

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:6

CONSENT
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:17

CONSENT DECREE
Discrimination, § 2:35

CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES
Covenants not to compete, § 8:2

CONSIDERATION
Discharge from employment, § 9:4

CONSISTENCY OF ACTIONS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:7

CONSISTENT WITH BUSINESS
NECESSITY

Disability discrimination, § 3:11

CONSOLIDATED OMNIBUS BUDGET
RECONCILIATION ACT (COBRA)

Wages, hours, leaves and benefit, § 4:18

CONSPIRACY
Discharge from employment, § 9:15

CONSTITUTIONAL LAW
Discrimination in employment, § 2:38
Due Process, this index

CONSTITUTIONAL LAW—Cont’d
First Amendment, § 2:2, 10:13
Fourteenth Amendment, § 9:24
Fourth amendment, § 6:33

CONSTRUCTION AND
INTERPRETATION

Covenants not to compete, § 8:1
Disability discrimination, § 3:4, 3:6
Discrimination, § 2:2
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10
Wages, § 4:16

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS AND
WORK

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this
index

CONSTRUCTIVE DISCHARGE
Discharge, § 9:7
Discrimination, § 2:10

CONSTRUCTIVE KNOWLEDGE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:10, 6:11

CONSTRUCT VALIDITY
Discrimination, § 2:24

CONSULTATION
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:3

CONSUMER CREDIT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1968

Wages, § 4:11

CONTESTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:20 to 6:22, 6:33

CONTRACEPTIVE DEVICES
Discrimination, § 2:14

CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS
Bankruptcy, § 10:2
Belo contract, § 4:4
Collective Bargaining Agreements, this index
Covenants not to Compete, this index
Disability discrimination, § 3:3
Discharge from Employment, this index
Discrimination, § 2:2, 2:3
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2, 4:4
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:13, 6:34
Unemployment compensation, § 10:8
Wages, this index

CONTRIBUTION RIGHTS
Workers’ compensation, § 7:38

INDEX

Index-5



CONTROL TEST
Unemployment compensation, § 10:8

COST-BENEFIT ANALYSIS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:6

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Bankruptcy, § 10:2
Covenants not to compete, § 8:4
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9
Unemployment compensation, § 10:15

COSTS OF ACTION
Discrimination, § 2:34

COVENANTS
Compete. Covenants not to Compete, this index
Discharge, implied covenant of good faith and fair

dealing, § 9:6

COVENANTS NOT TO COMPETE
Generally, § 8:1 to 8:12
Agency, Restatement (Second) of, § 8:12
Ambiguity, § 8:9
Assignment, § 8:1
At will employees, § 8:8
Blacklisting, § 8:6
Blue pencil rule, § 8:5
Breach of contract, employer, § 8:2
Circumstances of making agreement, injunctions

against competing ex-employees, § 8:8
Common law factors, generally, injunctions

against competing ex-employees, § 8:7
Common law fiduciary duty of loyalty, § 8:12
Compensatory damages, § 8:2
Confidential information, § 8:5, 8:8, 8:10
Consequential damages, § 8:2
Consistency of actions, § 8:7
Construction and interpretation, § 8:1
Contract law and public policy, § 8:1
Costs and expenses, § 8:4
Customer lists, § 8:10, 8:11
Damages, § 8:2, 8:4, 8:5, 8:11
Defenses, § 8:7
Discretion, § 8:7
Dissolution of partnership, § 8:1
Duty of loyalty, § 8:12
Economic advantage, § 8:1
Emotional distress, § 8:2
Employee breaches, generally, § 8:4, 8:5
Employee choice, § 8:5, 8:8
Employee obligations, generally, § 8:3
Employer breach of contract, § 8:2
Employment relationship, § 8:1, 8:6
Enforcement, generally, § 8:1 et seq.
Equitable defenses, § 8:7
Estoppel, § 8:7
Exceptions, § 8:2, 8:5
Falsely injurious to reputation, § 8:2
Federal preemption, § 8:11

COVENANTS NOT TO COMPETE
—Cont’d

Fiduciary, common law fiduciary duty of loyalty,
§ 8:12

Firing, § 8:2, 8:3
Former employer, employee breach of contract,

remedies generally, § 8:4
Frauds, statute of, § 8:5
Good faith, § 8:8
Goodwill, § 8:1
Hardship, § 8:9
Harm, irreparable, § 8:5
Harshness, § 8:5
Hire, agreements not to, § 8:1
Inevitable disclosure, § 8:11
Injunctions, generally, § 8:1 et seq.
Irreparable harm, § 8:5
Laches, § 8:7
Limitations and restrictions, § 8:9
Liquidated damages, § 8:4
Lost volume, § 8:2
Lost wages, § 8:2
Loyalty, duty of, § 8:12
Misappropriation, § 8:11
Mitigation of damages, § 8:2, 8:4
Monetary recovery, § 8:12
Nonsolicitation agreements, § 8:10
Overbreadth, § 8:5
Partnership termination, § 8:1
Personnel resources, § 8:1
Place or location, generally, § 8:1 et seq.
Prejudice, § 8:7
Preliminary injunction, § 8:5
Professionals, § 8:2, 8:6
Public interest, § 8:9
Publicity, § 8:3
Public policy, § 8:1, 8:6
Questions of fact, § 8:10
Readily acquired information, § 8:11
Reasonableness, generally, § 8:5 et seq.
Reimbursement, § 8:4
Remedies, employer breach of contract, generally,

§ 8:2
Reputation, loss of, § 8:2
Restatement (Second) of Agency, § 8:12
Restatement of Contracts, § 8:1, 8:10
Sales, generally, § 8:1
Secrecy, § 8:11
Self-employment, § 8:3
Solicitation, § 8:10, 8:12
Specific performance to receive services, § 8:2
State statutes governing noncompetition agree-

ments, § 8:6
Statute of Frauds, § 8:5
Termination of partnership, § 8:1
Time and date, generally, § 8:1 et seq.
Tortious interference, § 8:3
Trade marks, § 8:5
Trade secrets, § 8:11
Training costs, § 8:4
Unclean hands, § 8:7

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-6



COVENANTS NOT TO COMPETE
—Cont’d

Uniform Trade Secrets Act (UTSA), § 8:11
Validity, § 8:5, 8:6
Void, § 8:6, 8:9
Wages, lost, § 8:2
Waiver, § 8:7
Written contract, § 8:4
Wrongful discharge, § 8:2

CREDENTIALS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:18

CREDITORS
Plant closings, § 10:5

CREDIT RECORDS
Employment relationship, § 1:22

CREDITS AGAINST MINIMUM WAGE
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:3

CRIMINAL LAW
Discharge from employment, § 9:10, 9:12, 9:17
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:4, 6:24, 6:33, 6:34

CRIMINAL RECORDS
Employment relationship, § 1:20

CURRENT EMPLOYMENT AND
SALARY HISTORY

Employment relationship, § 1:15

CUSTOMER LISTS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:10, 8:11

DAMAGES
Covenants not to compete, § 8:2, 8:4, 8:5, 8:11
Disability discrimination, § 3:14
Discharge from employment, § 9:9, 9:23
Discrimination, § 2:30, 3:14
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:35

DEATH AND DEATH ACTIONS
Fair Labor Standards Act, § 4:10
Workers’ compensation, § 7:32

DEFAMATION
Employment relationship, § 1:19

DEFENSES
Covenants not to compete, § 8:7
Disability discrimination, § 3:6, 3:10
Discharge from employment, § 9:16, 9:22
Discrimination, § 3:6, 3:10
Equal Pay Act, § 4:15
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:10

DEFENSES—Cont’d
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11, 6:12, 6:36
Workers’ compensation, § 7:38

DEFINITIONS
Construction work, § 6:9
Disability, § 3:4
Effort, § 4:14
Employ, § 6:34
Employee, § 4:8
Employee in fire protection activities, § 4:8
Employer, § 6:2
Employment relationship, § 2:2
Enterprise coverage, § 4:2
Law enforcement activities, § 4:8
Limitations in class, § 2:2
Protected classes, § 2:2
Regular rate, § 4:4
Responsibility, § 4:14
White-collar exemptions, § 4:6

DE MINIMIS DOCTRINE
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:5
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:24

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
AUTHORIZATION ACT

Discharge from employment, § 9:17

DEVELOPMENTAL PLANS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:3

DILIGENCE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9, 6:10

DIRECT CONSEQUENCES
Workers’ compensation, § 7:22

DIRECT THREAT
Disability discrimination, § 3:6
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:37

DISABILITIES
Discrimination. Disability Discrimination, this

index
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10, 10:17

DISABILITY DISCRIMINATION
Generally, § 3:1 to 3:15
Ability to performance essential functions of job,

§ 3:7
ADA Amendments Act of 2008, § 3:4
Administrative remedies, exhaustion of, § 3:13
Adverse treatment of employee, § 3:10
Affirmative action, § 3:2
Agility tests, § 3:7
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), gener-

ally, § 3:3 to 3:14

INDEX

Index-7



DISABILITY DISCRIMINATION
—Cont’d

Application, § 3:12
Associating with individual with disability, § 3:4
Asymptomatic conditions, § 3:4
Back pay, § 3:14
Burden of proof, § 3:9, 3:11, 3:13, 3:14
Business necessity, consistent with, § 3:7
Class actions, § 3:14
Communicable diseases, § 3:4
Compensation, § 3:12, 3:14
Comprehensive medical examinations, § 3:7
Conditional offer of employment, § 3:7
Consistent with business necessity, § 3:11
Construction and interpretation, § 3:4, 3:6
Coverage, § 3:3
Covered entity, § 3:3
Damages, § 3:14
Defenses, § 3:6, 3:10
Definition of disability, § 3:4
Direct threat defense, § 3:6
Disability defined, § 3:4
Disability leave of absence, § 3:7
Discharge, § 3:12
Discriminatory treatment, generally, § 3:12
Drugs and alcohol, § 3:5
EEOC, generally, § 3:1 et seq.
Employment discrimination, generally, § 3:3
Employment entrance examination, § 3:7
Enforcement, § 3:2, 3:11
Episodic conditions, § 3:4
Equitable relief, § 3:14
Evidence, § 3:4, 3:14
Examinations, medical, § 3:7
False positive drug test, § 3:5
Family and Medical Leave Act (FMLA), § 3:7,

3:15
Federal government employers, § 3:2
Federal labor law, § 3:15
Good faith, § 3:9
Health care and other benefits, § 3:11
Hiring, § 3:2, 3:12
Hostile environment, § 3:12
Housing, § 3:16
Illegal drugs and alcohol, § 3:5
Independent contractors, § 3:3
Infectious diseases, § 3:4
Inquiries, job-related, § 3:11
Judicial remedies, § 3:14
Last chance agreements, § 3:5
Leave of absence, § 3:7, 3:9
Major life activity, § 3:4
Medical examinations and inquiries, § 3:7, 3:11
Minor impairments, § 3:4
National Labor Relations Act, § 3:15
Negligent assessment, § 3:7
Notice and knowledge, § 3:4
Participation, § 3:13
Pension, § 3:11
Performance of essential functions of job, § 3:7
Preemployment medical inquiries, § 3:7

DISABILITY DISCRIMINATION
—Cont’d

Prima facie case, § 3:14
Procedure, § 3:14
Promotion, § 3:12
Prompt action, § 3:9
Protected activity, § 3:13
Punitive damages, § 3:14
Qualification standards, § 3:6
Qualified individuals with disabilities, § 3:11
Reasonable accommodations, § 3:2, 3:9
Reassignment, § 3:9, 3:12
Record of impairment, § 3:4
Regarded as having impairment, § 3:4
Rehabilitation, § 3:2, 3:5
Reinstatement, § 3:14
Relationship to other laws, § 3:15
Remedies, § 3:14
Remission, conditions in, § 3:4
Retaliation, § 3:13
Retire, § 3:11
Serious misconduct, § 3:10
Skill tests, § 3:7
Social Security disability benefits, § 3:15
Standing to sue, § 3:3
State laws, § 3:11, 3:16
Substantial limitation of major life activity, § 3:4
Terms and conditions, § 3:12
Tests and testing, § 3:5, 3:7
Threshold for coverage, § 3:3
Title I, employment discrimination, § 3:3
Training, § 3:12
Transfers, § 3:12
Transitory impairments, § 3:4
Undue hardship, § 3:9
Vacancy, existence of, § 3:9
Variable severity, conditions with, § 3:4
Voluntary, § 3:7, 3:11
Wellness programs, § 3:7
Working as major life activity, § 3:4

DISCHARGE FROM EMPLOYMENT
Generally, § 9:1 to 9:24
Absenteeism, § 9:11
Abuse of children, § 9:13
Abuse of government power, § 9:9
Abuse of persons, § 9:13
Abusive discharge, § 9:15
Accrual of benefits, § 9:6
Accrued rights, § 9:3
Affirmative defense, § 9:22
After-acquired evidence, § 9:23
Age Discrimination in Employment Act (ADEA),

§ 9:17, 9:23
Americans with Disabilities Act, § 9:17, 9:19
Antecedent existence doctrine, § 9:20
Appeal and review, § 9:20
Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act,

§ 9:17
Asbestos School Hazard Detection and Control

Act, § 9:17

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-8



DISCHARGE FROM EMPLOYMENT
—Cont’d

At will employment, generally, § 9:1
Back pay, § 9:23
Bankruptcy, § 10:3
Bankruptcy Code, § 9:19
Business reasons, § 9:8
Care, duty of, § 9:14
Cause, § 9:8
Children, abuse of, § 9:13
Civil rights, generally, § 9:1 et seq.
Clean Air Act, § 9:17
Clean Water Act, § 9:17
Collateral estoppel, § 9:21
Collateral resources, § 9:23
Collective bargaining agreement, § 9:19
Common law, § 9:18 to 9:20
Communication, § 9:3, 9:14
Comprehensive Environmental Response,

Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA),
§ 9:17

Concerted activity, § 9:19
Consideration, § 9:4
Conspiracy, § 9:15
Constitutional law, § 9:9, 9:19, 9:24
Constructive discharge, § 9:7
Covenants, § 9:6
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1 to 8:3
Criminal law, § 9:10, 9:12, 9:17
Damages, § 9:9, 9:23
Decision to discharge, § 9:15
Defenses, § 9:16, 9:22
Department of Defense Authorization Act, § 9:17
Disability discrimination, § 3:12
Disclaimers, § 9:3
Discrimination, § 2:2, 2:10, 9:20
Due process, § 9:9, 9:24
Duress, § 9:22
Earned rights, § 9:3
Economic expectations, § 9:16
Economic position, § 9:23
Economic reasons, § 9:8
Emotional distress, § 9:15, 9:23
Employee handbook, § 9:23
Employee Polygraph Protection Act, § 9:17
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), this index
Employer breach of contract, § 9:7
Employer fraud, § 9:14
Employment handbooks, manuals, and personnel

policies, § 9:3
Employment Relationship, this index
Employment Termination Act, § 9:18
Energy Reorganization Act, § 9:17, 9:19
Enforcement, § 9:3, 9:4, 9:23
Environment provisions, § 9:17
Estoppel, collateral, § 9:21
Ethnic harassment, § 9:15
Evidence, § 9:14, 9:23

DISCHARGE FROM EMPLOYMENT
—Cont’d

Exceptions, exclusions, and exemptions
Employment handbooks, manuals, and

personnel policies, § 9:3
Federal preemption, § 9:19
Preemption and preclusion by state statute,

§ 9:20
Public policy exception, below
Whistleblower exception, § 9:12

Expressed preemption, § 9:19
Fair dealing, implied covenant, § 9:6
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 9:17, 9:19,

9:21
False Claims Act, § 9:17
False imprisonment, § 9:15
Family and Medical Leave Act, § 9:11, 9:17, 9:19
Farm Credit Act, § 9:19
Federal law, generally, § 9:17
Federal Mine Safety and Health Act, § 9:17
Federal preemption, § 9:19
Fourteenth Amendment, § 9:24
Fraud and misrepresentation, § 9:14, 9:22
Frauds, Statute of, § 9:4
Front pay, § 9:23
Future damages, § 9:23
Future events, statements concerning, § 9:14
Good cause, § 9:8
Good faith, § 9:6, 9:18
Government workers, § 9:9
Handbooks, employment, § 9:3
Harassment, § 9:15
Harmful activities, § 9:12
Hazardous Substances Releases Liability

Compensation Act, § 9:17
Health and safety, § 9:12, 9:17
Hire date, § 9:3
Hospital patients, abuse of persons, § 9:13
Illegal activity, report of, § 9:12
Immigration Reform and Control Act, § 9:17,

9:19
Implied contract, § 9:3, 9:5
Implied covenant of good faith and fair dealing,

§ 9:6
Implied preemption, § 9:19
Injury or illness, work-related, § 9:11
Intent, § 9:15, 9:20
Interference with employment relationship, § 9:16
Interrogation, § 9:15
Intolerable working conditions, § 9:7
Investigations, § 9:15, 9:18
Job security, § 9:1 et seq.
Jury service, § 9:13
Just cause, § 9:8
Justification, § 9:16
Labor Management Relations Act (LMRA),

§ 9:19
Law enforcement, § 9:12
Lingle test, § 9:19
Longevity of service, § 9:5
Machinists preemption, § 9:19

INDEX

Index-9



DISCHARGE FROM EMPLOYMENT
—Cont’d

Manual, employment, § 9:3
Method of discharge, § 9:15
Migrant and Seasonal Agricultural Workers

Protection Act, § 9:17
Mitigate, duty to, § 9:23
Model Employment Termination Act, § 9:18
Modification, § 9:3, 9:4
National Labor Relations Act, § 9:1, 9:19
Negligent misrepresentation, § 9:14
New right-exclusive remedy, § 9:20
Nonlegislative sources of public policy, § 9:9
Notice and knowledge, § 9:2, 9:18
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index
Oral contracts, § 9:4
Outrageous treatment, § 9:15
Parol evidence, § 9:24
Performance, § 9:4, 9:8, 9:10, 9:13
Personnel policies, § 9:3
Polygraph test, § 9:11, 9:15
Post-discharge acts, § 9:15
Preclusion, § 9:20, 9:21
Preemption, § 9:19, 9:20
Prior proceedings, § 9:21
Private employees, § 9:17, 9:18
Privilege, § 9:16
Procedural due process, § 9:24
Procedural due process and public employment,

§ 9:24
Promissory estoppel, § 9:4
Property rights, § 9:24
Public employees, § 9:17, 9:18, 9:24
Public Health Service Act, § 9:17
Public policy, § 9:20
Public policy exception

Generally, § 9:9 to 9:13
Exercise of right, § 9:11
Performance of duty, § 9:13
Refusal to perform unlawful act, § 9:10
Report of illegal activity, § 9:12

Public quality of policy, § 9:9
Punitive damages, § 9:23
Racial harassment, § 9:15
Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations

Act (RICO), § 9:17
Railroad Safety Act, § 9:17
Railway Labor Act preemption, § 9:19
Reasonable belief, § 9:18
Reasonable expectation, § 9:23
Refusal to perform unlawful act, § 9:10
Reinstatement, § 9:23
Release and waiver, § 9:22
Reliance damages, § 9:23
Remedies, generally, § 9:23
Reports and reporting, § 9:12, 9:17
Res judicata, § 9:21
Restatement (Second) of Contracts, § 9:23
Restatement (Second) of Judgments, § 9:21
Restatement (Second) of Torts, § 9:16

DISCHARGE FROM EMPLOYMENT
—Cont’d

Retaliation, § 9:9, 9:11, 9:17, 9:18
Revocation, § 9:3
Safe Containers for International Cargo Act,

§ 9:17
Safe Drinking Water Act, § 9:17
Safety violations, § 9:12
Sanctions, criminal, § 9:17
Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002, § 9:17
Sexual harassment, § 9:15
Solid Waste Disposal Act, § 9:17
Specificity of language, § 9:3, 9:4
State laws, § 9:9, 9:11, 9:18, 9:20
Statute of Frauds, § 9:4
Statutory protection, § 9:17, 9:18
Subpoena, obedience to, § 9:13
Supremacy Clause of Article VI of Constitution,

§ 9:19
Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act,

§ 9:17
Surface Transportation Assistance Act, § 9:17,

9:19
Tenure laws, § 9:9
Tests and testing, § 9:11, 9:15, 9:19
Third parties, § 9:16
Tortious acts and interference, § 9:10, 9:16, 9:20,

9:23
Toxic Substances Control Act, § 9:17
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11, 10:12
Unilateral contract, § 9:3
Union, § 9:19
Unlawful acts, § 9:10
Validity, § 9:3, 9:22
Vested rights, § 9:3
Wages, § 4:11, 9:7, 9:23
Wages, hours, and benefits, § 4:12
Waiver, § 9:22
Whistleblowers, § 9:12, 9:17, 9:18
Witnesses, § 9:13, 9:18, 9:24
Workers’ compensation claims, § 9:11
Written acts and matters, § 9:2, 9:3, 9:18, 9:24
Wrongful discharge, § 9:9, 9:18, 9:20, 9:23

DISCIPLINE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11

DISCLAIMERS
Discharge from employment, § 9:3

DISCLOSURE
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), § 11:4
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

DISCOVERY
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:19, 6:28, 6:38

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-10



DISCRETION
Covenants not to compete, § 8:7
Discharge from employment, § 9:9
Discrimination, § 2:21
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:10

DISCRIMINATION
Employee retirement income security act (erisa)

age, employee benefits, § 11:17
sex, retirement plans, § 11:18

DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT
Generally, § 2:1 to 2:40
Abusive co-workers, § 2:12
Advertising, § 2:15
Affect commerce, employers must, § 2:2
Affirmative Action, this index
Age Discrimination in Employment Act, this

index
Alternatives, § 2:27
Ambiguity, § 2:3
Attorneys’ fees and costs, § 2:34
Back pay, § 2:31, 3:14
Birth control, exclusion in health plan, § 2:14
Bona fide membership clubs, § 2:2
Bona fide occupational qualification, § 2:17
Bootstrap coverage, § 2:2
Burden of proof

generally, § 2:2
Shifting scheme in discharge cases, § 2:10

Business necessity and justification, § 2:26
Causation

generally, § 2:12
Children, rearing, § 2:14
Civil Rights Act of 1964, this index
Class definitions, § 2:2
Classification, § 2:14, 2:16
Coding, race, § 2:15
Common law agency test, § 2:3
Compensatory and punitive damages, § 2:30
Conduct and misconduct, § 2:3
Congressional Accountability Act, § 2:5
Consent decree, § 2:35
Constitutional claims, § 2:38
Construction and interpretation, § 2:2
Constructive discharge, § 2:10
Content and construct validity, § 2:24
Contraceptive devices, exclusion in health plan,

§ 2:14
Costs of action, § 2:34
Counting employees for purposes of defining

employer, § 2:3
Court enforcement of consent decrees, § 2:35
Coverage, generally, § 2:2 to 2:5
Damages, § 2:30, 3:14
Defendants, generally, § 2:15
Defenses, § 3:6, 3:10
Definitions

Employment relationship, § 2:2
Limitations in class, § 2:2
Protected classes, § 2:2

DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT
—Cont’d

Determination of employer, § 2:3
Direct evidence, § 2:7
Disability Discrimination, this index
Discharge and constructive discharge, § 2:10
Discharge from employment, § 2:2, 2:10, 9:20
Discretionary evaluations for promotion and hire,

§ 2:21
Dismissal from employment, § 2:2
Disparate impact, § 2:20 to 2:22
Disparate treatment, § 2:6 to 2:9
Economic realities test, § 2:3
Employment agencies, generally, § 2:4
Employment relationship

Definition of employment relationship, § 2:2
Private employers, § 2:3

Enforcement, § 2:5, 2:35
Evaluations, § 2:21
Evidence

Invidious exclusions, patterns of, § 2:19
Patterns of invidious exclusions, § 2:19

Exceptions, exclusions, and exemptions
generally, § 2:14
Generally, § 2:2 to 2:5
Employers as exempted, § 2:2
Intentional exclusion of groups, generally,

§ 2:14 to 2:16
Proof of patterns of invidious exclusions,

§ 2:19
Statutory exemptions, § 2:5

Explicit preferences, § 2:15
Facial classification, § 2:14
Federal government employees, generally, § 2:5
Fees, § 2:34
First Amendment, § 2:2
Foreign corporations, § 2:2
Foreign employees, § 2:3
Gender, § 4:16
Government employees, § 2:5
Harassment

generally, § 2:12
Hostile environment harassment claims,

§ 2:10
Sexual harassment, § 2:13

Head of the department, suits against federal
employees, § 2:5

Health plan, § 2:14
Hiring, § 2:2, 2:21, 2:25
Hostile environment, § 2:10, 3:12
Implicit preferences, § 2:15
Incarceration, § 2:2
Inclusion of one implies exclusion of others, § 2:2
Independent contractors, § 2:2, 2:3
Indian tribes, § 2:2
Indirect evidence, § 2:8
In each working day, ambiguity in, § 2:3
Intentional discrimination, generally, § 2:14 to

2:16
Interference, § 2:3
International union, § 2:4

INDEX

Index-11



DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT
—Cont’d

Intrastate commerce, § 2:2
Joint and several liability, § 2:4
Judgments and decree, § 2:35
Judicial remedies

Generally, § 2:29 to 2:35
Affirmative action and other affirmative

orders, § 2:33
Attorneys’ fees and costs, § 2:34
Compensatory and punitive damages, § 2:30
Court enforcement of consent decrees, § 2:35
Reinstatement and back pay, § 2:31
Seniority and bona fide seniority systems,

§ 2:32
Justification, § 2:26
Less discriminatory alternatives, § 2:27
Liability, generally, § 2:2
Limitation of actions, § 2:5
Limitations and restrictions, § 2:2, 2:12
Local government, § 2:2, 2:5
Local union, § 2:4
Membership clubs, § 2:2
Merits inquiry, determination of employer, § 2:3
Military, § 2:5
Minimum number of employees for coverage,

§ 2:2
Mixed motives, § 2:9
Natural origin, generally, § 2:2
Necessity, § 2:26
Newspaper ‘‘help wanted’’ pages, § 2:15
Nondiscriminatory reasons, § 2:10
Non-employment versus employment-related

conduct, § 2:3
Number of employees, § 2:3
Objective standards, § 2:12
Occupational qualification, § 2:17
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33, 6:36
Opposition, § 2:11
Participation, § 2:11
Partners versus employees, § 2:3
Part-time workers, § 2:3
Performance of duties, § 2:2
Place or location, § 2:2
Plaintiffs, § 2:15
Predictive validity, § 2:23
Preemption, § 2:2
Pregnancy Discrimination Act, § 2:14
Presumptions and burden of proof. Burden of

proof, above
Pretext, § 2:8
Prima facie case, § 2:10
Private employers, generally, § 2:3
Procedural requirements, § 2:28
Promotions, § 2:21, 2:25, 3:12
Protected classes, § 2:2
Public employers, generally, § 2:5
Punitive damages, § 2:30
Qualification, § 2:17
Question of fact, § 2:10

DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT
—Cont’d

Race, generally, § 2:2
Race coding, § 2:15
Race-conscious criteria, § 2:14
Reasonable person standard, § 2:12
Reconstruction era Civil Rights Acts, § 2:39
Reinstatement and back pay, § 2:31
Religion, generally, § 2:2
Retaliation, § 2:11
Scored tests, § 2:22
Segregation, § 2:14, 2:16
Seniority and bona fide seniority systems, § 2:32
Sex, generally, § 2:2
Sex-plus rules, § 2:14
Sexual harassment, § 2:13
Sexual orientation, § 2:2
Sovereignty, § 2:5
Special issues with religious organizations, § 2:2
Standing to sue versus counting employees for

coverage, § 2:3
State government employees, sovereign immunity

issues, § 2:5
State laws

generally, § 2:2
State fair employment laws, this index

Stereotyping, § 2:14
Subjective standards, § 2:12
Subject matter jurisdiction, § 2:3
Tests and testing, § 2:3, 2:22 to 2:24
Third party employers, liability of, § 2:3
Threshold coverage, § 2:3
Title VII, generally, § 2:1 et seq.
Ultimate question of fact, § 2:10
Unions, generally, § 2:4
Validity and validation

Content and construct validity, § 2:24
Predictive validity, § 2:23
Test validation, § 2:23, 2:24

Voluntary acts and matters, § 2:18, 3:7, 3:11
Volunteers, § 2:2
Wages, § 2:2, 4:16
Women, § 2:14

DISEASES
Workers’ compensation, § 7:24 to 7:26

DISMISSALS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:27

DISPLAY
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1

DIVORCE OR SEPARATION
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-12



DOLLAR VOLUME TEST
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2

DRESS
Conditions of employment, § 5:3

DRUGS AND DRUG TESTING
Disability discrimination, § 3:5
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

DRUG TESTING AND USAGE
Employment relationship, § 1:35

DUE PROCESS
Discharge from employment, § 9:9, 9:24
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11

DURESS
Discharge from employment, § 9:22

ECONOMY AND ECONOMIC
FACTORS

Bankruptcy, § 10:2
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1
Discharge from employment, § 9:8, 9:16, 9:23
Discrimination, § 2:3
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:14, 4:15
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:6, 6:10

EEOC
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

(EEOC), this index

EFFORT
Definition, § 4:14

EMERGENCY
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:8

EMERGENCY MEDICAL
TECHNICIAN (EMT)

Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:8

EMERGENCY TEMPORARY
STANDARD (ETS)

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:5, 6:7

EMOTIONAL DISTRESS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:2
Discharge from employment, § 9:15, 9:23

EMPLOY
Definition, § 6:34

EMPLOYEE
Definition, § 4:8

EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK
Discharge from employment, § 9:23

EMPLOYEE POLYGRAPH
PROTECTION ACT OF 1988

Discharge from employment, § 9:17
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT INCOME
SECURITY ACT (ERISA)

Generally, § 11:1 to 11:18
Alienation of benefits, § 11:7
Annuity payment requirements, § 11:6
Benefit Plan Discrimination Issues, § 11:1
Civil enforcement of benefit rights, § 11:10
Claims procedures, § 11:9
Discharge from employment

generally, § 9:17
Preemption, § 9:19

Disclosure, § 11:4
Discrimination

age, employee benefits, § 11:17
sex, retirement plans, § 11:18

Fiduciary duties, § 11:8
Interference with benefit accrual, § 11:12
Introduction, § 11:1
Judicial review of fiduciary decisions, § 11:11
Multiemployer plan termination, § 11:15
Overview and coverage, § 11:2
Participation, vesting, benefit accrual, and funding

requirements, § 11:5
Plan documents, § 11:3
Plan insurance, § 11:14
Preemption, § 11:13
Reporting, § 11:4
Retiree health benefits, § 11:16
Retirement benefits, § 11:1
Single employer plan termination, § 11:14
Trust requirements, § 11:3

EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Employment relationship, § 1:10

EMPLOYMENT-BASED BENEFIT
Wages, hours, leaves and benefit

overview, § 4:17

EMPLOYMENT RELATIONSHIP
Generally, § 1:1 to 1:36
Aliens, unauthorized, § 1:23
Applications, § 1:13
Arbitration agreements, § 1:5
Blacklisting, § 1:18
Cigarette smoking, § 1:36
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1, 8:6
Credit records, § 1:22
Criminal records, § 1:20
Current employment and salary history, § 1:15
Defamation, § 1:19
Discharge from employment

Interference, § 9:16
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Drug testing and usage, § 1:35

INDEX

Index-13



EMPLOYMENT RELATIONSHIP
—Cont’d

Employment agencies, § 1:10
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2
Fingerprinting, § 1:21
Formation of relationship, § 1:2
Genetic testing and information, § 1:34
Hiring halls and training programs, § 1:11
HIV status, § 1:33
Honesty testing, § 1:28
Independent contractor or employee, § 1:3
Intelligence and aptitude testing, § 1:30
Interviews, § 1:14
Leasing companies, regulation of, § 1:4
Medical screening, § 1:32
Negligent hiring, retention, or supervision, § 1:8
Online recruitment, § 1:12
Physical ability testing, § 1:31
Polygraphs, § 1:27
Psychological and personality testing, § 1:29
Public employment and civil service, § 1:25
References, § 1:17
Residency requirements, § 1:24
Social media, employer’s access to employee’s,

§ 1:16
Tort liability, § 1:7
Unemployment compensation, § 10:8
Veterans employment, reemployment, and prefer-

ence, § 1:26
Want ads and other employer solicitations, § 1:9
Workers’ compensation, § 7:5
Wrongful refusal to hire, § 1:6

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
AMENDMENTS OF 1970

Unemployment compensation, § 10:15

EMPLOYMENT TERMINATION ACT
Generally, § 9:18

ENERGY REORGANIZATION ACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:17, 9:19

ENFORCEMENT
Covenants not to Compete, this index
Disability discrimination, § 3:2, 3:11
Discharge from employment, § 9:3, 9:4, 9:23
Discrimination in employment, § 2:5, 2:35
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA)
civil, of benefit rights, § 11:10

Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7, 4:9, 4:10
Family and Medical Leave Act

wages, hours, leaves and benefit, § 4:27
Wages, hours, and benefits, § 4:12

ENGAGED IN WAIT
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:5

ENTERPRISE COVERAGE
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
STATEMENTS

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:6

ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING
RECORDS

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:14

ENVIRONMENT PROVISIONS
Discharge from employment, § 9:17

EPISODIC CONDITIONS
Disability discrimination, § 3:4

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT
OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION
(EEOC)

Bankruptcy, § 10:3
Disability discrimination, § 3:1 et seq.
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:13
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:37

EQUAL PAY ACT (EPA)
Generally, § 4:13 et seq.
Ability, § 4:14
Affirmative defenses, § 4:15
Amendments, § 4:13
Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title VII, § 4:16
Defenses, § 4:15
Definitions

Effort, § 4:14
Responsibility, § 4:14

Economic benefits, § 4:15
Economic value, § 4:14
Education, § 4:14
EEOC, § 4:13
Effort defined, § 4:14
Exceptions, exclusions, and exemptions, § 4:13,

4:15
Experience, § 4:14
Extra duties, § 4:14
Gender, § 4:14
Head-of-household, § 4:15
Incentive system, § 4:15
Initial wages, § 4:15
Job evaluation system, § 4:15
Market forces, § 4:15
Merit system, § 4:15
Minimum wage requirements, § 4:13
Pay differential, § 4:15
Pay discrimination, § 4:14
Prima facie case, § 4:14
Red circle rates, § 4:15
Responsibility defined, § 4:14
Seniority system, § 4:15
Sex, any other factor other than, § 4:15
Shift changes, § 4:13
Similar working conditions, § 4:13

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-14



EQUAL PAY ACT (EPA)—Cont’d
Skill, § 4:14
Substantial equality test, § 4:14
Temporary assignments, § 4:15
Tests and testing, § 4:14
Training program, § 4:15
Unions, § 4:13
Women, § 4:14

EQUIPMENT
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9

EQUITABLE DEFENSES
Covenants not to compete, § 8:7

EQUITABLE RELIEF
Disability discrimination, § 3:14

ERISA
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), this index

ESTOPPEL
Covenants not to compete, § 8:7
Discharge from employment, § 9:21
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11

ETHNIC HARASSMENT
Discharge from employment, § 9:15

EVIDENCE
Disability discrimination, § 3:4, 3:14
Discharge from employment, § 9:14, 9:23
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index
Presumptions and Burden of Proof, this index

EXAMINATION
Medical Examination, this index
Tests and Testing, this index

EXCEPTIONS, EXCLUSIONS, AND
EXEMPTIONS

Covenants not to compete, § 8:2, 8:5
Discharge from Employment, this index
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), this index
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:13, 4:15
Exceptions, Exclusions, and Exemptions, this

index
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), this index
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index
Plant closings, § 10:5
Public Policy, this index
Unemployment compensation, § 10:7, 10:12
Workers’ compensation, § 7:35 to 7:37

EXCUSABLE NEGLECT
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:21

EXECUTIVE CAPACITY
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:6

EXPERIENCE
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:14
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10

EXPRESS PREEMPTION
Discharge from employment, § 9:19
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:3

EXTRA DUTIES
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:14

FACIAL CLASSIFICATION
Discrimination, § 2:14

FACSIMILES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14, 6:27

FAIR DEALING
Discharge from employment, § 9:6

FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT
(FLSA)

Generally, § 4:1 et seq.
Administration and enforcement, § 4:10
Administrative capacity, § 4:6
Administrator of Wage-Hour Division of Depart-

ment of Labor, § 4:10
Age, § 4:10
Agriculture, § 4:7
Ambulance personnel, § 4:8
Amendment of 1977, § 4:7
Amendment of 1985, § 4:8
Amendment of 1995, § 4:8
Amendment of 1996, § 4:5
Amendment of 1999, § 4:8
Amendments of 1985, § 4:8
Available to return to work on short notice, § 4:5
Belo contract, § 4:4
Bona fide executive, administrative, or profes-

sional capacity, § 4:6
Burden of proof, § 4:9
Cash or negotiable instrument, free and clear,

§ 4:3
Cash versus compensatory time off, comp time,

§ 4:8
Child labor restrictions, generally, § 4:2
Civil penalties, § 4:10
Civil Rights of 1964, § 4:9
Commerce test, § 4:2
Common control, § 4:2
Common law, § 4:2
Compensable time, hours, § 4:5
Compensatory time off, comp time, § 4:8

INDEX

Index-15



FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT
(FLSA)—Cont’d

Compliance, failure, § 4:10
Computer field exemption, skilled workers in,

§ 4:6
Construction and interpretation, § 4:2
Contracts and agreements, § 4:4
Coverage, § 4:2
Credits against minimum wage, § 4:3
Criminal prosecution, § 4:10
Damages, § 4:10
Death actions, § 4:10
Deductions, § 4:3, 4:6
Defenses, § 4:10
Definitions

Employee, § 4:8
Employee in fire protection activities, § 4:8
Enterprise coverage, § 4:2
Law enforcement activities, § 4:8
Regular rate, § 4:4
White-collar exemptions, § 4:6

De minimis doctrine, § 4:5
Department of Justice, § 4:10
Department of Labor, generally, § 4:1 et seq.
Discharge from employment, § 9:17, 9:19, 9:21
Discretion of court, § 4:10
Dollar volume test, § 4:2
Economic realities test, § 4:2
Education, interference with, § 4:7
18 years old, under, § 4:10
Eleven year olds, § 4:7
Emergency medical technician, § 4:8
Emergency situation, workers in, § 4:8
Employee defined, § 4:8
Employee status, § 4:2
Employer-employee relationship, § 4:2
Enforcement, § 4:7, 4:9, 4:10
Engaged in wait, § 4:5
Enterprise coverage, § 4:2
Evidence, § 4:10
Executive capacity, § 4:6
Exemptions, generally, § 4:3 et seq.
Family and relatives, § 4:2
Federal tax deductions, § 4:3
Fifteen year olds, § 4:7
Firefighter, § 4:8
Firefighters, § 4:8
Fire protection, § 4:8
Fluctuating workweeks, § 4:4
Food service work, child labor, § 4:7
Fourteen year olds, § 4:7
Gasoline service work, child labor, § 4:7
Good faith, § 4:9, 4:10
Guaranteed compensation, § 4:4
Hazardous materials worker, § 4:8
Hazards, § 4:7
Health, interference with, § 4:7
Hours, § 4:4, 4:5, 4:10
Inadvertent improper deductions, § 4:6
Independent contractor, § 4:2
Individual employee coverage, § 4:2

FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT
(FLSA)—Cont’d

Injunction, § 4:9, 4:10
Injunctions, § 4:7
Integral versus indispensable, § 4:5
Intent, § 4:4
Interference with education, health, or well-being,

§ 4:7
Interstatement shipment of goods, § 4:7
Isolated improper deductions, § 4:6
Law enforcement, § 4:8
Limitation of actions, § 4:9, 4:10
Limitations and restrictions, generally, § 4:3 et

seq.
Liquidated damages, § 4:9, 4:10
Local tax deductions, § 4:3
Minimum salary, § 4:6
Minimum wage, generally, § 4:2
Notice and knowledge, § 4:5
Office work, child labor, § 4:7
On call employees, § 4:5
Opportunity wage, § 4:6
Oppressive child labor, § 4:7
Outside salesmen, § 4:6
Overtime standard, generally, § 4:2
Paramedic, § 4:8
Partial exemption, § 4:6, 4:8
Penalties, § 4:10
Place or location, § 4:6
Portal-to-Portal Act, § 4:9, 4:10
Preliminary versus postliminary, § 4:5
Professional capacity, § 4:6
Public employees, § 4:8
Reasonable grounds for believing, § 4:10
Records and recording, § 4:10
Regular rate defined, § 4:4
Release, § 4:10
Representative action, § 4:10
Rescue worker, § 4:8
Rest and meal periods, § 4:5
Retail work, child labor, § 4:7
Retaliation, § 4:9, 4:10
Salaried employees, § 4:4
Salary basis, § 4:6
Sales, § 4:6, 4:7
Secretary of Labor, generally, § 4:10
Serious injury actions, § 4:10
Settlement, § 4:10
Sham arrangements, § 4:2
Skilled workers in computer field exemption,

§ 4:6
Sleep time, compensability, § 4:5
Social Security deductions, § 4:3
State tax deductions, § 4:3
Statutory employers, § 4:2
Students, § 4:2
Ten year olds, § 4:7
Tests and testing, § 4:2
Tips, § 4:3
Trainees, § 4:2

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-16



FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT
(FLSA)—Cont’d

Travel from home to work and back,
compensability, § 4:5

Unified operation, § 4:2
Wages, § 4:3, 4:10
Waiting time, § 4:5
Waiting to be engaged, § 4:5
Waivers, § 4:7, 4:10
Well-being, interference with, § 4:7
White-collar exemptions, § 4:6
White-collar workers, § 4:8
Willful violations, § 4:10
Working supervisor, § 4:6
Workplace hazards, § 4:7
Workweek basis exemption, § 4:6

FAIR NOTICE TEST
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:20

FALSE CLAIMS ACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:17

FALSE IMPRISONMENT
Discharge from employment, § 9:15

FALSELY INJURIOUS TO
REPUTATION

Covenants not to compete, § 8:2

FALSE POSITIVE DRUG TEST
Disability discrimination, § 3:5

FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE ACT
Wages, hours, leaves and benefit

generally, § 4:22 to 4:27
coverage and eligibility, § 4:22
enforcement, § 4:27
notice and related requirement, § 4:24
obligations during leave, § 4:25
restoration rights, § 4:26
triggering events and length of leave, § 4:23

FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE ACT
(FMLA)

Disability discrimination, § 3:7, 3:15
Discharge from employment, § 9:11, 9:17, 9:19

FAMILY AND RELATIVES
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2
Family and Medical Leave Act (FMLA), this

index
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

FAMILY OR PERSONAL REASONS
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10

FARM CREDIT ACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:19

FARM LABOR CONTRACTOR
REGISTRATION ACT (FLCRA)

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:34

FARMS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2

FATALITIES AND CATASTROPHES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:4, 6:16, 6:17

FEASIBILITY
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:10, 6:11

FEDERAL COAL MINE HEALTH AND
SAFETY ACT

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:33

FEDERAL COAL MINE SAFETY ACT
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33

FEDERAL COMMON LAW
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:38

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYMENT

Disability discrimination, § 3:2
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2

FEDERAL LABOR LAWS
Disability discrimination, § 3:15

FEDERAL LAWS
Discharge, § 9:17

FEDERAL METAL AND
NONMETALLIC MINE SAFETY
ACT

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:33

FEDERAL MINE SAFETY AND
HEALTH ACT

Discharge from employment, § 9:17
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33

FEDERAL MINE SAFETY AND
HEALTH REVIEW COMMISSION

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:33

FEDERAL PREEMPTION
Covenants not to compete, § 8:11
Discharge, § 9:19

INDEX

Index-17



FEDERAL REGISTER
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:3, 6:8

FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:27, 6:29, 6:33

FEDERAL TAX CREDIT
Unemployment compensation, § 10:7

FEDERAL TAX DEDUCTIONS
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:3

FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT TAX
ACT (FUTA)

Unemployment compensation, § 10:6, 10:7,
10:10

FEES
Discrimination, § 2:34
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:29

FIDUCIARY
Covenants not to compete, § 8:12

FIDUCIARY DUTIES
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), § 11:8

FINGERPRINTING
Employment relationship, § 1:21

FIREARMS
Conditions of employment, § 5:4.50
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:3

FIREFIGHTERS AND FIRE
PROTECTION ACTIVITIES

Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:8
Workers’ compensation, § 7:25

FIRST AMENDMENT
Discrimination, § 2:2
Unemployment compensation, § 10:13

FISHING
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2

FLUCTUATING WORKWEEKS
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:4

FOOD SERVICE WORK
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7

FOREIGN CORPORATIONS
Discrimination, § 2:2

FOREIGN EMPLOYEES
Discrimination, § 2:3

FORESEEABILITY
Plant closings, § 10:5

FORMATION OF RELATIONSHIP
Employment relationship, § 1:2

FOSTER CARE
Family and Medical Leave Act (FMLA), this

index

FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT
Discharge from employment, § 9:24

FOURTH AMENDMENT
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33

FRAUD AND MISREPRESENTATION
Discharge from employment, § 9:14, 9:22
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

FRAUDS, STATUTE OF
Covenants not to compete

Statute of Frauds, § 8:5
Discharge from employment

Statute of frauds, § 9:4
Statute of Frauds, § 9:4

FREEDOM OF ASSOCIATION
Conditions of employment, § 5:11

FREEDOM OF EXPRESSION
Conditions of employment, § 5:10

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
(FOIA)

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:28

FRINGE BENEFITS
Bankruptcy, § 10:3
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), this index

FRONT PAY
Discharge from employment, § 9:23

FUTA
See Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA), this

index

FUTURE DAMAGES
Discharge from employment, § 9:23

FUTURE EVENTS
Discharge from employment, § 9:14

GARNISHMENT
Generally, § 4:11
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

GASOLINE SERVICE WORK
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-18



GENDER
Discrimination, § 4:16
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:14
Wages, § 4:16

GENETIC TESTING AND
INFORMATION

Employment relationship, § 1:34

GEOGRAPHY
Covenants not to compete, § 8:9

GOOD CAUSE
Bankruptcy, § 10:2
Discharge from employment, § 9:8
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

GOOD FAITH
Covenants not to compete, § 8:8
Disability discrimination, § 3:9
Discharge from employment, § 9:6, 9:18
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:9, 4:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2, 6:23

GOODWILL
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1

GRAVE DANGER
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:7

GREATER HAZARD DEFENSE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11

GROOMING
Conditions of employment, § 5:2
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10

GROSSLY NEGLIGENT BEHAVIOR
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

GROSS MISCONDUCT
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

GROUP HEALTH PLAN OR INSURER
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), this index

GUARANTEED COMPENSATION
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:4

HARASSMENT
Discharge from employment, § 9:15
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

HARDSHIP
Covenants not to compete, § 8:9

HARM AND HARMFUL ACTIVITIES
Covenants not to compete, § 8:5
Discharge from employment, § 9:12

HARMFUL PHYSICAL AGENTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14, 6:33

HARSHNESS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:5

HAZARD COMMUNICATION
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WORKER
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:8

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
RELEASES LIABILITY
COMPENSATION ACT

Discharge from employment, § 9:17

HAZARDS AND HAZARD WARNINGS
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11, 6:12

HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY
AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT
(HIPAA)

Wages, hours, leaves and benefit, § 4:19

HIPAA
Health Insurance Portability and Accountability

Act (HIPAA), this index

HIRING
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1
Disability discrimination, § 3:2, 3:12
Discharge from employment, § 9:3
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:34, 6:36

HIRING HALLS AND TRAINING
PROGRAMS

Employment relationship, § 1:11

HIV STATUS
Employment relationship, § 1:33

HONESTY TESTING
Employment relationship, § 1:28

HORIZONTAL STANDARDS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9

HOSPITALS AND HOSPITALIZATION
Discharge from employment, § 9:13

HOSTILE ENVIRONMENT
Discrimination in employment, § 2:10, 3:12

HOURS
Leave of Absence, this index

INDEX

Index-19



HOUSING
Disability discrimination, § 3:16

IMMIGRATION REFORM AND
CONTROL ACT (IRCA)

Discharge from employment, § 9:17, 9:19

IMMINENT DANGER
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:16, 6:17, 6:24, 6:33

IMPLICIT PREFERENCES
Discrimination, § 2:15

IMPLIED ACTS AND MATTERS
Discharge from employment, § 9:3, 9:5, 9:6, 9:19
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:38

IMPORTED RISKS
Workers’ compensation, § 7:21

INCARCERATION
Discrimination, § 2:2

INCENTIVE SYSTEM
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:15

INCLUSION OF ONE IMPLIES
EXCLUSION OF OTHERS

Discrimination in employment, § 2:2

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR OR
EMPLOYEE

Employment relationship, § 1:3

INDIAN TRIBES
Discrimination, § 2:2

INFECTIOUS DISEASES
Disability discrimination, § 3:4

INFERENCES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11

INJUNCTIONS
Covenants not to Compete, this index
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7, 4:9, 4:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33, 6:34

INSPECTION
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index

INSPECTION WARRANTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:17

INSURANCE
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA)
plan, § 11:14

INTELLIGENCE AND APTITUDE
TESTING

Employment relationship, § 1:30

INTENT
Discharge from employment, § 9:15, 9:20
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:4
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:6, 6:12

INTERFERENCE
Discharge from employment, § 9:16
Discrimination, § 2:3
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7

INTERLOCUTORY REVIEW
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:29

INTERNAL REVENUE CODE
Unemployment compensation, § 10:6

INTERNATIONAL UNION
Discrimination, § 2:4

INTERNET
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

INTERVENOR
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:29

INTERVIEWS
Employment relationship, § 1:14

INVASION OF PRIVACY
Conditions of employment, § 5:14

INVESTIGATION
Discharge from employment, § 9:15, 9:18
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2, 6:33

IRREPARABLE HARM
Covenants not to compete, § 8:5

JOB EVALUATION SYSTEM
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:15

JOB SECURITY
Discharge from employment, § 9:1 et seq.

JOB TRAINING
Disability discrimination, § 3:12
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9

JUDICIAL REVIEW
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA)
fiduciary decisions, § 11:11

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-20



JURISDICTION
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2, 6:3
Unemployment compensation, § 10:7

JURY SERVICE
Discharge from employment, § 9:13
Wages, hours, leaves and benefit, § 4:30

JUST CAUSE
Discharge from employment, § 9:8

JUSTIFICATION
Discharge from employment, § 9:16
Discrimination in employment, § 2:26
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:36

KNOWLEDGE
Notice and Knowledge, this index

LABOR DISPUTE
Unemployment compensation, § 10:14

LABOR MANAGEMENT RELATIONS
ACT (LMRA)

Discharge from employment, § 9:19

LACHES
Covenants not to compete, § 8:7

LANDRUM-GRIFFIN
Labor-Management Reporting and Disclosure Act

(LMRDA), this index

LAST CHANCE AGREEMENTS
Disability discrimination, § 3:5

LAW ENFORCEMENT
Discharge from employment, § 9:12
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:8

LAW ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITIES
Definition, § 4:8

LAYOFFS
Plant closings, § 10:4, 10:5
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10, 10:14

LEASING COMPANIES
Employment relationship, § 1:4

LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Disability discrimination, § 3:7, 3:9
Family and Medical Leave Act, this index

LEAVE TO AMEND
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:27

LICENSES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:17

LIFE INSURANCE
Bankruptcy, § 10:3

LIMITATION OF ACTIONS
Discrimination, § 2:5
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:9, 4:10

LIMITATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:9
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), this index
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2, 6:14, 6:21
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10
Wages, § 4:11, 4:12

LINGLE TEST
Discharge from employment, § 9:19

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
Covenants not to compete, § 8:4
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:9, 4:10

LISTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

LOCAL GOVERNMENT
Discrimination, § 2:2, 2:5
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:3
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2

LOCAL UNION
Discrimination, § 2:4

LOCKOUTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:13
Unemployment compensation, § 10:14

LOYALTY
Covenants not to compete, § 8:12

LUNGS
Workers’ compensation, § 7:26

MACHINISTS
Discharge from employment, § 9:19

MAIL AND MAILING
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:21, 6:27

MAJOR LIFE ACTIVITY
Disability discrimination, § 3:4

MANUFACTURING PROCESSES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

MARITIME AND LONGSHORING
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index

INDEX

Index-21



MARKET FORCES
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:15

MASS LAYOFFS
Plant closings, § 10:4, 10:5

MASTER-SERVANT RELATIONSHIP
Unemployment compensation, § 10:8

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS
(MSDSS)

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:14

MEANINGFUL WORK, LACK OF
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

MEDICAL BENEFITS
Workers’ compensation, § 7:27

MEDICAL CONDITIONS
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

MEDICAL EXAMINATION
Disability discrimination, § 3:7, 3:11
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9

MEDICAL LEAVE
Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993 (FMLA),

this index

MEDICAL RECORDS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

MEDICAL SCREENING
Employment relationship, § 1:32

MEMBERSHIP
Discrimination in employment, § 2:2

MENTAL DISORDERS
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

MERIT OF INQUIRY
Discrimination in employment, § 2:3

MERIT SYSTEM
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:15

MICROFICHE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

MIGRANT AGRICULTURAL
WORKERS

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:34

MIGRANT AND SEASONAL
AGRICULTURAL WORKER
PROTECTION ACT (MSAWPA)

Discharge from employment, § 9:17

MIGRANT AND SEASONAL
AGRICULTURAL WORKER
PROTECTION ACT (MSAWPA)
—Cont’d

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:34

MIGRANT LABOR CAMPS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2

MILITARY
Discrimination, § 2:5

MINES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33

MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT
(MSHA)

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:14

MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH
ADMINISTRATION (MSHA)

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:33

MINIMUM SALARY
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:6

MINIMUM WAGE
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:13
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), this index

MINOR IMPAIRMENTS
Disability discrimination, § 3:4

MISAPPROPRIATION
Covenants not to compete, § 8:11

MISREPRESENTATION
See Fraud and Misrepresentation, this index

MISSTATEMENTS ON JOB
APPLICATIONS

Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

MISTREATMENT
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

MODEL EMPLOYMENT
TERMINATION ACT

Discharge from employment, § 9:18

MODIFICATION AND CHANGE
Bankruptcy, § 10:2
Discharge from employment, § 9:3, 9:4
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA)

Modification of machinery, § 6:9
Petition for modification of abatement

(PMA), § 6:23

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-22



MONETARY PENALTIES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:20, 6:33

MONETARY RECOVERY
Covenants not to compete, § 8:12

MONITORING
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33

MSDSS
See Material Safety Data Sheets, this index

MSHA
See Mine Safety and Health Administration

(MSHA), this index

MSPB
See Merit Systems Protection Board (MSPB), this

index

MULTI-EMPLOYER
RESPONSIBILITY

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:13

MULTISTATE EMPLOYMENT
STATUS

Unemployment compensation, § 10:7

NATIONAL CONSENSUS STANDARDS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:5

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL
POLICY ACT OF 1969

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:6

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH (NIOSH)

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:5

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS ACT
(NLRA)

Disability discrimination, § 3:15
Discharge from employment, § 9:1, 9:19

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS
BOARD (NLRB)

Bankruptcy, § 10:3

NATURAL DISASTER
Plant closings, § 10:5

NATURAL ORIGIN
Discrimination in employment, § 2:2

NECESSITY
Discrimination, § 2:26

NEGLIGENCE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:21
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

NEGLIGENT ASSESSMENT
Disability discrimination, § 3:7
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:35

NEGLIGENT HIRING
Employment relationship, § 1:8

NEGLIGENT MISREPRESENTATION
Discharge from employment, § 9:14

NEW HAZARDS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:7

NEW RIGHT-EXCLUSIVE REMEDY
Discharge from employment, § 9:20

NEWSPAPER ‘‘HELP WANTED’’
PAGES

Discrimination, § 2:15

NEW STANDARDS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:5

NOTICE AND KNOWLEDGE
Disability discrimination, § 3:4
Discharge from employment, § 9:2, 9:18
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:5
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index

OBJECTIONS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:29, 6:32

OBJECTIVE STANDARDS
Discrimination, § 2:12

OCCUPATIONAL DISEASE
Workers’ compensation, § 7:24 to 7:26

OCCUPATIONAL QUALIFICATION
Discrimination in employment, § 2:17

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ACT (OSHA)

Generally, § 6:1 to 6:38
Abate, failure to, § 6:24
Abatement, § 6:21 to 6:23, 6:33
Access, § 6:10, 6:13, 6:14
Access to exposure and medical records,

employee, § 6:14
Administrative exemptions, § 6:16
Administrative Law Judge (ALJ), § 6:33
Administrative law judge (ALJ), generally, § 6:25

et seq.

INDEX

Index-23



OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ACT (OSHA)—Cont’d

Admissibility of OSHA violations and standards,
§ 6:38

Admissions, requests for, § 6:28
Adversely affected or aggrieved, § 6:8
Agricultural, generally, § 6:9
Agricultural associations, § 6:34
Agricultural employers, § 6:34
Air contaminants, § 6:3
Aliens, § 6:34
Alternative means of protection, § 6:11
Amendments, § 6:20

Conforming amendments, § 6:29
Leave to amend, § 6:27
Migrant and Seasonal Agricultural Worker

Protection Act (MSAWPA), § 6:34
American National Standards Institute (ANSI),

§ 6:12
Americans with Disabilities Act, § 6:37
ANSI standards, § 6:5
Answer, § 6:27
Anti-discrimination provisions, § 6:33
Appeal and review

generally, § 6:11
Commission review, § 6:31
Federal Mine Safety and Health Review

Commission, § 6:33
Interlocutory review, § 6:29
Judicial review, § 6:8, 6:32
Occupational safety and health review com-

mission, § 6:26
Approval process, § 6:3
Assessment factors, § 6:25
At will employment doctrine, § 6:35
Atmosphere, § 6:9
Back pay, § 6:33
Biological monitoring results, § 6:14
Bona fide occupational qualification (BFOQ)

defense, § 6:36
Briefs, § 6:31
Burden of proof

Elements of violation, § 6:10
Employee contests, § 6:22
General duty clause, § 6:12
Hearing procedures, § 6:29
Judicial review, § 6:32

Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS), § 6:14
CD-ROM, provide MSDSs to employees via,

§ 6:14
Certificates and certification, § 6:3
Citations, § 6:20, 6:22, 6:33
Civil penalties, § 6:20, 6:25, 6:33, 6:34
Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title VII, § 6:36
Closing conference, § 6:18
Collection, § 6:25
Common law, § 6:35, 6:38
Compensation, discrimination, § 6:36
Complaints, § 6:2, 6:16, 6:17, 6:27
Compliance, generally, § 6:1 et seq.

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ACT (OSHA)—Cont’d

Computers, provide MSDSs to employees via,
§ 6:14

Conduct and misconduct, § 6:11
Confidential information, § 6:28
Conforming amendments, § 6:29
Congressional exemptions, § 6:2
Congressional Review Act of 1996, § 6:6
Consent, § 6:17
Construction, generally, § 6:9
Construction projects and work, § 6:9, 6:13
Constructive knowledge, § 6:10, 6:11
Consultation, § 6:3
Contests, § 6:20 to 6:22, 6:33
Contractors and subcontractors, § 6:13, 6:34
Cost-benefit analysis, § 6:6
Costs and expenses, § 6:9
Credentials of inspector, § 6:18
Criminal law, § 6:4, 6:24, 6:33, 6:34
Cross-petitions, § 6:31
Damages, § 6:35
Declaratory relief, § 6:35
Defenses, § 6:11, 6:12, 6:36
Definitions

Construction work, § 6:9
Employ, § 6:34
Employer, § 6:2

Degrees of violations, § 6:24
De minimis violations, § 6:24
Depositions, § 6:28
Developmental plans, § 6:3
Diligence, § 6:9, 6:10
Dillingham Tug & Barge Corp. case, § 6:2
Direct threat, § 6:37
Discharge from employment

Civil Rights Act of 1964, § 6:36
Common law, § 6:35
Employee rights, § 6:15
Federal preemption, § 9:19
State statute, preemption and preclusion by,

§ 9:20
Statutory protection, federal, § 9:17

Discipline, § 6:11
Disclosure of identity of toxic substances or harm-

ful physical agents, § 6:14
Discovery, § 6:19, 6:28, 6:38
Discrimination, § 6:33, 6:36
Dismissals, § 6:27
Display, § 6:14
Docketing decision of administrative law judge

(ALJ), § 6:30
Don Davis case, § 6:13
Due process, § 6:11
Duties of employee, § 6:15
Duty, violation of, § 6:12
Duty owed, § 6:38
Economic factors, § 6:10
Economic feasibility, § 6:6
Economic impact statements, § 6:6
Education, § 6:9

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-24



OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ACT (OSHA)—Cont’d

EEOC interpretation, § 6:37
Emergency temporary standards (ETS), § 6:5, 6:7
Employ defined, § 6:34
Employer defined, § 6:2
Enforcement

Defenses, § 6:11
Inspection warrant, § 6:17
Judicial review, § 6:8
Jurisdiction, § 6:2
Recordkeeping, § 6:14
State plans and regulation, § 6:3
Violation, elements of, § 6:10

Environmental impact statements, § 6:6
Environmental monitoring records, § 6:14
Equipment, § 6:9
Estoppel defense, § 6:11
ETS, § 6:7
Evidence

generally, § 6:11, 6:38
Burden of proof, § 6:10, 6:12, 6:29
Preponderance of evidence, § 6:10
Preponderance of reliable and probative evi-

dence, § 6:12
Substantial evidence rule, § 6:32

Examination, periodic medical, § 6:9
Exceptions, exclusions, and exemptions

Commission review, § 6:31
Common law, § 6:35
Compliance with standard, § 6:9
Inspection warrants, § 6:17
Jurisdiction, § 6:2
Recordkeeping, § 6:14

Exclusive remedy provisions of state workers’
compensation laws, § 6:35

Excusable neglect, § 6:21
Exhaustion, § 6:32
Existing standards, § 6:5
Ex parte warrant, § 6:17
Expiration, § 6:20
Exposure, § 6:10, 6:12, 6:14, 6:33
Express preemption, § 6:3
Extensions, § 6:27
Fair notice test, § 6:20
Farm Labor Contractor Registration Act of 1963

(FLCRA), § 6:34
Farms, generally, § 6:2
Fatalities, § 6:2, 6:4, 6:16, 6:17
Fax, § 6:14, 6:27
Feasibility, § 6:10, 6:11
Federal Coal Mine Health and Safety Act of 1969,

§ 6:33
Federal Coal Mine Safety Act of 1952, § 6:33
Federal common law right of action, § 6:38
Federal government employees, § 6:2
Federal Metal and Nonmetallic Mine Safety Act

of 1966, § 6:33
Federal Mine Safety and Health Act of 1977,

§ 6:33

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ACT (OSHA)—Cont’d

Federal Mine Safety and Health Review Commis-
sion, § 6:33

Federal Register, § 6:3, 6:8
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, § 6:27, 6:29,

6:33
Fees, § 6:29
Filing of notice of contest, § 6:20
Finality rule, § 6:32
Findings of fact, § 6:32
Firearms, § 6:3
Fishing, § 6:2
Fourth Amendment, § 6:33
Freedom of Information Act, § 6:28
Frequent inspections and investigations, § 6:33
General duty clause, § 6:12
General industry, generally, § 6:9
Good faith efforts, § 6:2, 6:23
Government employees, § 6:2
Grave danger, § 6:7
Greater hazard defense, § 6:11
Grossman Steel & Aluminum Corp. case, § 6:13
Harmful physical agents, § 6:14
Harmful physical agents, records and recoding,

§ 6:33
Hazard Communication Standard, § 6:14
Hazards, recognized, § 6:12
Hazard warnings, § 6:11
Health and Human Services (HHS), generally,

§ 6:1 et seq.
Health hazards, § 6:9
Hearing procedures, § 6:29
Hiring, § 6:34, 6:36
Horizontal standards, § 6:9
Hunting, § 6:2
Imminent dangers, § 6:16, 6:17, 6:24, 6:33
Impossibility, § 6:11
Improper promulgation of standard, § 6:11
Improvement of working conditions, § 6:35
Inferences, § 6:11
Injunctions, § 6:33, 6:34
Inspection, generally, § 6:2 et seq.
Inspection warrants, § 6:17
Intent, § 6:6, 6:12
Interlocutory review, § 6:29
Internet, provide MSDSs to employees via, § 6:14
Interrogatories, § 6:28
Interstate commerce requirement, § 6:2
Intervenor, § 6:29
Investigation, § 6:2, 6:33
Job training, § 6:9
Judicial deferrence, § 6:32
Judicial review, § 6:8, 6:32
Jurisdiction, § 6:2, 6:3
Justification, § 6:36
Leave to amend, § 6:27
Licensing inspections, § 6:17
Limitations and restrictions, § 6:2, 6:14
Limited contests, § 6:21
Lists, § 6:14

INDEX

Index-25



OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ACT (OSHA)—Cont’d

Local governments, § 6:2
Lockout/tagout standards, § 6:13
Mail and mailing, § 6:21, 6:27
Manufacturing processes, § 6:14
Maritime and longshoring, generally, § 6:9
Material safety data sheets (msdss), § 6:14
Medical examination, § 6:9
Medical records, § 6:14
Microfiche, provide MSDSs to employees via,

§ 6:14
Migrant and Seasonal Agricultural Worker Protec-

tion Act (MSAWPA), § 6:34
Migrant labor camps, generally, § 6:2
Mine Safety and Health Act (MSHA), § 6:14
Mine Safety and Health Administration (MSHA),

§ 6:33
Modification and change, § 6:9, 6:23
Monetary penalties, § 6:20, 6:33
Monitoring, § 6:2, 6:33
MSHA, § 6:33
Multi-employer responsibility, § 6:13
National consensus standards, § 6:5
National Environmental Policy Act of 1969, § 6:6
National Institute for Occupational Safety and

Health (NIOSH), § 6:5
Negligence, § 6:21
Negligent assessment, § 6:35
New hazards, § 6:7
New standards, § 6:5, 6:6
Nonserious violations, § 6:24
Northwest Airlines, Inc., § 6:2
Notice and knowledge, generally, § 6:10 et seq.
Objections, § 6:29, 6:32
Occupational safety and health review commis-

sion, § 6:26
Omissions and deletions, § 6:14
Opening conference, § 6:18
Oral arguments, § 6:31
Orders, § 6:28, 6:33
Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act Amendments

of 1978, § 6:2
Overnight delivery, § 6:27
Paperwork Reduction Act, § 6:6
Partial protection against hazard, § 6:12
Parties, § 6:32
Pattern of violations, § 6:33
Payroll records, § 6:34
PDR, § 6:31
Penalties, generally, § 6:2
Periodic atmospheric tests, § 6:9
Periodic medical examination, § 6:9
Permanent variance, § 6:9
Personal delivery, § 6:27
Personal injury, § 6:4, 6:38
Personal protective equipment, § 6:9, 6:37
Petitions

generally, § 6:9, 6:32
Cross-petitions, § 6:31
Interlocutory review, § 6:29

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ACT (OSHA)—Cont’d

Petitions—Cont’d
Modification of abatement (PMA), § 6:23
Review, § 6:8

Physically harmful, § 6:7
Pleadings, § 6:27
Political subdivisions, § 6:2
Post-hearing procedures, § 6:30
Posting of citation, § 6:20
Potentially toxic materials, records and recoding,

§ 6:33
Preemption, § 6:2, 6:3, 6:35
Preponderance of evidence, § 6:10
Preponderance of reliable and probative evidence,

§ 6:12
Prime contractors and subcontractors, § 6:13
Private cause of action, § 6:34, 6:38
Privileges, discrimination, § 6:36
Probable cause, § 6:17
Procedural defenses, § 6:11
Procedural rules, § 6:33
Production of documents, § 6:28
Programmed inspection, § 6:16, 6:17
Promulgation of standards, generally, § 6:5 to 6:8
Protection requirements, § 6:34
Provide safety equipment, § 6:9
Public employee protection, § 6:3
Public policy exception, § 6:35
Public safety and health, § 6:2
Qualification standards, § 6:37
Questions of fact, § 6:32
Reasonable diligence, § 6:9, 6:10
Reasonableness, § 6:22
Reasonable time, § 6:19
Recognized hazards, § 6:12
Recommendations, National Institute for

Occupational Safety and Health (NIOSH),
§ 6:5

Reconsideration, § 6:31
Recordkeeping, § 6:14
Records and recording, § 6:27

generally, § 6:18, 6:20, 6:32, 6:33
Complaint, filing, § 6:15
Medical records, access to, § 6:14
Notice of contest, § 6:22
Notice of contest, filing, § 6:21
Payroll records, § 6:34
Safety records and other written materials,

§ 6:17
Variance, § 6:9

Recreational hunting, fishing, or shooting areas,
§ 6:2

Recruiting, § 6:34
Refusal to work in unsafe conditions, § 6:33
Registration requirements, § 6:34
Religious discrimination, § 6:36
Reopening hearings, § 6:29
Repeated violations, § 6:24
Reports, § 6:17, 6:30
Representation, § 6:29

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-26



OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ACT (OSHA)—Cont’d

Reproductive hazards in workplace, § 6:36
Research, National Institute for Occupational

Safety and Health (NIOSH), § 6:5
Restraining orders, § 6:33
Retaliatory discharge, § 6:35
Right to know, § 6:14
Safety devices, § 6:9
Safety equipment, § 6:9
Safety factors, § 6:6
Safety information activities, § 6:3
Safety records and other written materials, § 6:17
Safety training, § 6:9, 6:11
Sanctions, § 6:11, 6:15, 6:28
Search warrants, § 6:33
Seasonal agricultural workers, § 6:34
Seasonal workers, § 6:34
Secondary employer, § 6:13
Secretary of Health and Human Services (HHS),

generally, § 6:1 et seq.
Section 4(b)(1) preemption, § 6:2
Serious violations, § 6:24
Service of process and papers, § 6:20
Settlements, § 6:20, 6:27
Significant and substantial findings, § 6:33
Simultaneous responsibility, § 6:13
Smoking regulations, § 6:3
Special employers, § 6:2
Special safety equipment, § 6:9
Special studies, § 6:2
Specific work instructions, § 6:11
Standard Industrial Classification (SIC) injury and

illness rates, § 6:2
State hazardous substance lists, § 6:14
State laws, generally, § 6:2 et seq.
Stays, § 6:31
Strict liability, § 6:12
Subpoena, § 6:17
Substantial evidence rule, § 6:32
Substantive defenses, § 6:11, 6:12
Supervision, § 6:9
Temporary standards, § 6:7
Temporary variance, § 6:9
Tests and testing

Fair notice test, § 6:20
Periodic atmospheric tests, § 6:9

Tidewater Pacific, Inc., § 6:2
Toxic substances, § 6:7, 6:14
Trade secrets, § 6:14, 6:19
Training, § 6:3, 6:9, 6:11
Undocumented aliens, § 6:34
Unpreventable employee misconduct, § 6:11
Unwarrantable failure citations and orders, § 6:33
US Circuit Court of Appeals, § 6:32
US Court of Appeals, § 6:33
US Department of Labor, § 6:33
US district court, § 6:15
Vagueness of standard, § 6:11
Validity, § 6:5, 6:8, 6:11, 6:17
Variances, § 6:9

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ACT (OSHA)—Cont’d

Venue, § 6:29
Vertical standards, § 6:9
Violation, elements of, § 6:10, 6:12
Violations, degrees of, § 6:24
Voluntary self-audit reports, § 6:17
Wages, § 6:34
Warnings, § 6:11, 6:17
Warrants, § 6:17, 6:33
Willful violations, § 6:24
Withdrawal orders, § 6:33
Withdrawals, § 6:27
Workers’ compensation laws, § 6:35
Written materials, § 6:17
Wrongful discharge actions, § 6:35

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH REVIEW COMMISSION

Generally, § 6:26

OFF-DUTY BEHAVIOR
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

OFFICE WORK
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7

OFF-WORK BEHAVIOR
Conditions of employment, § 5:13

OMISSIONS AND DELETIONS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

ON CALL EMPLOYEES
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:5

ONLINE RECRUITMENT
Employment relationship, § 1:12

OPENING CONFERENCE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:18

OPPORTUNITY WAGE
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:6

OPPRESSIVE CHILD LABOR
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7

OUTER CONTINENTAL SHELF
LANDS ACT AMENDMENTS OF
1978

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:2

OVERTIME
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), this index

PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:6

INDEX

Index-27



PAROL ACTS AND MATTERS
Discharge from employment, § 9:4, 9:24
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:31

PARTNERSHIP
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1
Discrimination in employment, § 2:3

PENSION PROTECTION ACT OF 2006
(PPA)

See Employee Retirement Income Security Act
(ERISA), this index

PENSIONS
See Retirement; Employee Retirement Income

Security Act (ERISA), this index

PERIODIC ATMOSPHERIC TESTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9

PERIODIC MEDICAL EXAMINATION
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9

PERSONAL COMFORT DOCTRINE
Workers’ compensation, § 7:8

PERSONAL PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:9, 6:37

PHYSICAL ABILITY TESTING
Employment relationship, § 1:31

PLANT CLOSINGS
Generally, § 10:1 et seq.
Civil penalties, § 10:5
Completion of project, § 10:5
Creditors, § 10:5
Exceptions, § 10:5
Foreseeability, § 10:5
Layoffs, § 10:4, 10:5
Mass layoffs, § 10:4, 10:5
Natural disaster, § 10:5
Notice and knowledge, § 10:5
Penalties, § 10:5
Project completion, § 10:5
Sale of business, § 10:5
State laws, § 10:4
Temporary facilities, § 10:5
Training, § 10:5
Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notification

Act (WARN), § 10:4, 10:5

POLICE
Workers’ compensation, § 7:25

POLITICAL ACTIVITY
Conditions of employment, § 5:12

POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2

POLYGRAPH TEST
Discharge from employment, § 9:11, 9:15
Employment relationship, § 1:27
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

PORTAL-TO-PORTAL ACT
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:9, 4:10

PREEMPTION
Discharge from employment, § 9:19, 9:20
Discrimination in employment, § 2:2
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), § 11:13
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2, 6:3, 6:35
Wages, § 4:12

PREGNANCY
Discrimination, § 2:14
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

PREGNANCY DISCRIMINATION ACT
(PDA)

Generally, § 2:14

PRESUMPTIONS AND BURDEN OF
PROOF

Disability discrimination, § 3:11, 3:13, 3:14
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:9
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index

PRIORITY
Bankruptcy, § 10:3

PRIVACY
Invasion of Privacy, this index

PRIVILEGE
Discharge from employment, § 9:16
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:36

PROBABLE CAUSE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:17

PROCEDURAL DEFENSES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11

PROCEDURAL DUE PROCESS AND
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Discharge, § 9:24

PROCEDURAL RULES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-28



PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:28

PROFANITY
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

PROFESSIONAL CAPACITY
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:6

PROFESSIONALS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:2, 8:6

PROGRAMMED INSPECTION
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:16, 6:17

PROJECT COMPLETION
Plant closings, § 10:5

PROMISSORY ESTOPPEL
Discharge from employment, § 9:4

PROMOTIONS
Disability discrimination, § 3:12
Discrimination in employment, § 2:21, 2:25, 3:12

PROMPT ACTION
Disability discrimination, § 3:9

PROPERTY RIGHTS
Discharge from employment, § 9:24

PROTECTED ACTIVITY
Disability discrimination, § 3:13

PROTECTED CLASSES
Discrimination

Defining protected classes, § 2:2

PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:34

PROXIMATE CONSEQUENCES
Workers’ compensation, § 7:22

PSYCHOLOGICAL AND
PERSONALITY TESTING

Employment relationship, § 1:29

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
Discharge from employment, § 9:17, 9:18, 9:24
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Employment relationship, § 1:25
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:8
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:3
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10, 10:15

PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE ACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:17

PUBLIC INTEREST
Covenants not to compete, § 8:9

PUBLICITY
Covenants not to compete, § 8:3

PUBLIC POLICY
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1, 8:6
Discharge from employment, § 9:20
Discharge from Employment, this index
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:35

PUBLIC QUALITY OF POLICY
Discharge from employment, § 9:9

PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:2

PUNITIVE DAMAGES
Disability discrimination, § 3:14
Discharge from employment, § 9:23
Discrimination in employment, § 2:30

QUALIFICATIONS AND
QUALIFICATION STANDARDS

Disability discrimination, § 3:6, 3:11
Discrimination in employment, § 2:17
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:37
Unemployment Compensation, this index

QUESTIONS OF FACT
Covenants not to compete, § 8:10
Discrimination in employment, § 2:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:32

RACE
Discrimination in Employment, this index

RACE CODING
Discrimination in employment, § 2:15

RACIAL HARASSMENT
Discharge from employment, § 9:15

RACKETEER INFLUENCED AND
CORRUPT ORGANIZATIONS ACT
(RICO)

Discharge from employment, § 9:17

RAILRAOD SAFETY ACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:17

RAILROAD UNEMPLOYMENT
INSURANCE ACT

Unemployment compensation, § 10:7

RAILWAY LABOR ACT
PREEMPTION

Discharge from employment, § 9:19

INDEX

Index-29



READILY ACQUIRED INFORMATION
Covenants not to compete, § 8:11

READY AND WILLING TO WORK
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS
Disability discrimination, § 3:2, 3:9

REASONABLE BELIEF
Discharge from employment, § 9:18

REASONABLE DILIGENCE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9, 6:10

REASONABLE EXPECTATION
Discharge from employment, § 9:23

REASONABLE GROUNDS FOR
BELIEVING

Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:10

REASONABLENESS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:5 et seq.
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:22

REASONABLE PERSON
Discrimination in employment, § 2:12
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12, 10:13

REASONABLE TIME
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:19

REASSIGNMENT
Disability discrimination, § 3:9, 3:12

RECKLESS BEHAVIOR
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

RECOGNIZED HAZARDS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:12

RECONSIDERATION
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:31

RECONSTRUCTION ERA CIVIL
RIGHTS ACTS

Discrimination, § 2:39

RECORDS AND RECORDING
Conditions of employment, § 5:9
Disability discrimination, § 3:4
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index

RECREATIONAL AND SOCIAL
ACTIVITIES

Workers’ compensation, § 7:9

RECREATIONAL HUNTING,
FISHING, OR SHOOTING AREAS

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:2

RECRUITING
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:34

RED CIRCLE RATES
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:15

REFERENCES
Employment relationship, § 1:17

REGULAR RATE
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:4

REHABILITATION ACT
Disability discrimination, § 3:2

REHABILITATION FOR DRUG
ABUSE

Disability discrimination, § 3:5

REIMBURSEMENT
Covenants not to compete, § 8:4

REINSTATEMENT
Disability discrimination, § 3:14
Discharge from employment, § 9:23
Discrimination in employment, § 2:31

RELEASE
See Waiver, Release, and Settlement, this index

RELIANCE DAMAGES
Discharge from employment, § 9:23

RELIGION
Accommodation, § 2:36
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:36
Special issues with religious organizations, § 2:2
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11, 10:13

RELIGIOUS FREEDOM
RESTORATION ACT OF 1993
(RFRA)

Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

RELOCATION
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10, 10:12

REPORTS AND REPORTING
Discharge from employment, § 9:12, 9:17
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:17, 6:30

REPRODUCTIVE HAZARDS IN
WORKPLACE

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:36

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-30



REPUTATION, LOSS OF
Covenants not to compete, § 8:2

RESCUE WORKER
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:8

RESEARCH
National Institute for Occupational Safety and

Health (NIOSH), § 6:5

RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS
Employment relationship, § 1:24

RESIGNATION
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

RES JUDICATA
Discharge from employment, § 9:21

REST AND MEAL PERIODS
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:5

RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF
AGENCY

Covenants not to compete, § 8:12

RESTATEMENT OF CONTRACTS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1, 8:10

RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF
CONTRACTS

Discharge from employment, § 9:23

RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF
JUDGMENTS

Discharge from employment, § 9:21

RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF
TORTS

Discharge from employment, § 9:16

RESTORATION RIGHTS
Family and Medical Leave Act

wages, hours, leaves and benefit, § 4:26

RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS
Covenants not to Compete, this index

RETAIL WORK
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7

RETALIATION
Disability discrimination, § 3:13
Discharge from employment, § 9:9, 9:11, 9:17,

9:18
Discrimination in employment, § 2:11
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:9, 4:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:35
Workers’ compensation, § 7:39

RETIREMENT
Bankruptcy, § 10:2, 10:3
Disability discrimination, § 3:11

RETIREMENT—Cont’d
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), this index
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12, 10:17

SAFE CONTAINERS FOR
INTERNATIONAL CARGO ACT

Discharge from employment, § 9:17

SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:17

SAFETY
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index

SALARIES
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), this index
Wages, this index

SALE OF BUSINESS
Plant closings, § 10:5

SALES
Covenants not to compete, § 8:1
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:6

SALESPERSONS
Unemployment compensation, § 10:8

SALES WORK
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7

SARBANES-OXLEY ACT OF 2002
Discharge from employment, § 9:17

SCHOOLS AND EDUCATION
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:14
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2, 4:7
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9
Unemployment compensation, § 10:7

SCORED TESTS
Discrimination, § 2:22

SEARCHES
Conditions of employment, § 5:5

SEARCH WARRANTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33

SEASONAL AGRICULTURAL
WORKERS

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:34

SEASONAL EMPLOYEES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:34

SEASONAL EMPLOYERS
Unemployment compensation, § 10:7

INDEX

Index-31



SECONDARY EMPLOYER
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:13

SECOND INJURIES
Workers’ compensation, § 7:30

SECRECY
Covenants not to compete, § 8:11

SEGREGATION
Discrimination in employment, § 2:14, 2:16

SELF-EMPLOYMENT
Covenants not to compete, § 8:3

SENIORITY SYSTEMS
Discrimination in employment, § 2:32
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:15

SERVICE OF PROCESS AND PAPERS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:20

SETTLEMENT
See Waiver, Release, and Settlement, this index

SEVERANCE BENEFITS
Bankruptcy, § 10:3
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12, 10:17

SEX, ANY OTHER FACTOR OTHER
THAN

Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:15

SEX DISCRIMINATION
Generally, § 2:2

SEX-PLUS RULES
Discrimination, § 2:14

SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Discharge from employment, § 9:15
Discrimination in employment, § 2:13

SEXUAL ORIENTATION
Discrimination in employment, § 2:2

SKILL
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:14
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:6
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10

SKILL TESTS
Disability discrimination, § 3:7

SLEEP TIME
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:5

SMOKING REGULATIONS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:3

SOCIAL ACTIVITIES
Workers’ compensation, § 7:9

SOCIAL MEDIA, EMPLOYER’S
ACCESS TO EMPLOYEE’S

Employment relationship, § 1:16

SOCIAL SECURITY ACT
Unemployment compensation, § 10:6, 10:10

SOCIAL SECURITY DEDUCTIONS
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:3

SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY
BENEFITS

Disability discrimination, § 3:15

SOLICITATION
Covenants not to compete, § 8:10, 8:12

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:17

SOVEREIGNTY
Discrimination in employment, § 2:5

SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE
Covenants not to compete, § 8:2

STANDARD INDUSTRIAL
CLASSIFICATION (SIC) INJURY
AND ILLNESS RATES

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:2

STANDING TO SUE
Disability discrimination, § 3:3
Discrimination in employment, § 2:3

STATE HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE
LISTS

Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),
§ 6:14

STATE LAWS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:6
Disability discrimination, § 3:11, 3:16
Discharge from employment, § 9:9, 9:11, 9:18,

9:20
Discrimination in employment, § 2:2
Employment Relationship, this index
Fair employment and housing acts, § 2:40, 3:16
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), this

index
Plant closings, § 10:4
Sovereign immunity issues, § 2:5
Unemployment compensation, § 10:8, 10:15
Wages, hours, and benefits, § 4:12

STATE TAX DEDUCTIONS
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:3

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-32



STATE TRIAL COURT
Wages, hours, and benefits, § 4:12

STATUTE OF FRAUDS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:5
Discharge from employment, § 9:4

STAYS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:31

STEREOTYPING
Discrimination, § 2:14

STRICT LIABILITY
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:12

STRIKES AND STRIKING
Unemployment compensation, § 10:7, 10:14

SUBJECTIVE STANDARDS
Discrimination, § 2:12

SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION
Discrimination, § 2:3

SUBROGATION
Workers’ compensation, § 7:38

SUBSTANTIAL EQUALITY TEST
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:14

SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE RULE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:32

SUBSTANTIAL LIMITATION OF
MAJOR LIFE ACTIVITY

Disability discrimination, § 3:4

SUBSTANTIVE DEFENSES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11, 6:12

SUITABLE EMPLOYMENT
Unemployment compensation, § 10:13

SUPERVISION
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9

SUPPLEMENTAL UNEMPLOYMENT
BENEFITS

Unemployment compensation, § 10:17

SURFACE MINING CONTROL AND
RECLAMATION ACT

Discharge from employment, § 9:17

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION
ASSISTANCE ACT

Discharge from employment, § 9:17, 9:19

SURVEILLANCE
Conditions of employment, § 5:6, 5:7

TAFT-HARTLEY ACT
Labor Management Relations Act (LMRA), this

index

TAXATION
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:3
Local tax deductions, § 4:3
State tax deductions, § 4:3
Unemployment compensation, § 10:6 to 10:8,

10:10

TEMPORARY ACTS AND MATTERS
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:15
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:7, 6:9
Plant closings, § 10:5
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10, 10:14

TENURE LAWS
Discharge from employment, § 9:9

TERMINATION
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA)
multiemployer plan, § 11:15
single employer plan, § 11:14

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Disability discrimination, § 3:12

TESTS AND TESTING
Agility tests, § 3:7
Available for appropriate work test, § 10:13
Commerce test, § 4:2
Common law agency test, § 2:3
Disability discrimination

Agility tests, § 3:7
False positive drug test, § 3:5
Skill tests, § 3:7

Discharge from employment
Lingle test, § 9:19
Polygraph test, § 9:11, 9:15

Discrimination in employment, § 2:3, 2:22 to
2:24

Dollar volume test, § 4:2
Drug test, § 3:5
Drug testing, § 10:11
Economic realities test, § 2:3, 4:2
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:14
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2
Fair notice test, § 6:20
False positive drug test, § 3:5
Lingle test, § 9:19
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9, 6:20
Periodic atmospheric tests, § 6:9
Polygraph test, § 9:11, 9:15
Scored tests, § 2:22
Skill tests, § 3:7

INDEX

Index-33



TESTS AND TESTING—Cont’d
Substantial equality test, § 4:14
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11, 10:13

THIRD PARTIES
Discharge from employment, § 9:16
Discrimination in employment, § 2:3
Workers’ compensation, § 7:37

THIRD-PARTY DEFENSES
Workers’ compensation, § 7:38

THIRD PERSONS
Discrimination in employment, § 2:3

THIRD PRIORITY
Bankruptcy, § 10:3

THRESHOLD COVERAGE
Discrimination, § 2:3

TIME AND DATE
Unemployment compensation, § 10:8

TIPS
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:3

TITLE VII
Civil Rights Act of 1964, this index

TORTIOUS INTERFERENCE
Covenants not to compete, § 8:3
Discharge from employment, § 9:16

TORT LIABILITY
Employment relationship, § 1:7

TOXIC
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:7

TOXIC SUBSTANCES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14

TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL ACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:17

TRADE MARKS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:5

TRADE SECRETS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:11
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:14, 6:19

TRAINING
Covenants not to compete, § 8:4
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:15
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:3, 6:9, 6:11
Plant closings, § 10:5

TRANSITORY IMPAIRMENTS
Disability discrimination, § 3:4

TRAVEL
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:5
Workers’ compensation, § 7:7, 7:10

TRUST
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA)
requirements, § 11:3

ULTIMATE QUESTION OF FACT
Discrimination, § 2:10

UNAUTHORIZED ALIENS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:34

UNCLEAN HANDS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:7

UNDUE HARDSHIP
Americans with Disabilities Act, § 3:9

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
Generally, § 10:1, 10:6 to 10:17
ABC test, § 10:8
Ability to work, § 10:10
Absenteeism and tardiness, § 10:11
Abusive language, § 10:12
Acceptance of suitable employment, § 10:13
Administrative expenses, § 10:15
Appeal and review, § 10:15
Appearance and grooming, § 10:10
Applications, misstatements on, § 10:11
Assisting strikers, § 10:14
Available for work, § 10:10, 10:13
Base period, § 10:9
Benefit levels and duration, § 10:16
Benefit reductions and repayment, § 10:17
Collectively bargained pension plans, § 10:12
Commissioners’ decisions, § 10:15
Common law, § 10:8
Construction and interpretation, § 10:10
Control test, § 10:8
Convictions, § 10:11
Costs and expenses, § 10:15
Coworkers, § 10:12
Disabilities, § 10:10
Disability benefits, § 10:17
Discharge from employment, § 10:11, 10:12
Divorce, § 10:12
Drugs or alcohol, § 10:11
Eligibility, generally, § 10:9 et seq.
Employee Polygraph Protection Act of 1988,

§ 10:11
Employment-related accidents, § 10:11
Employment relationship, § 10:8
Employment Security Amendments of 1970,

§ 10:15

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-34



UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
—Cont’d

Exceptions, exclusions, and exemptions, § 10:7,
10:12

Ex Parte Director of Industrial Relations, § 10:7
Experience, § 10:10
Family or personal reasons, § 10:10
Family-related considerations, § 10:12
Federal tax credit, § 10:7
Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA), § 10:6

to 10:8, 10:10
Final administrative determinations, § 10:15
Financing, § 10:6
First Amendment, § 10:13
Fraud and deceit, § 10:11
Garnishment, § 10:11
Good cause exception, § 10:12
Grooming and appearance, § 10:10
Grossly negligent behavior, § 10:11
Gross misconduct, § 10:11
Harassment, § 10:12
Health problems, § 10:12
Health questions on job application, § 10:11
History, § 10:6
Included employers and employees, § 10:7
Independent contractors, § 10:8
Insubordination, § 10:11
Internal Revenue Code, § 10:6
Interstate claims, § 10:15
Interstate workers, § 10:7
Judicial review, § 10:15
Jurisdiction over interstate workers, § 10:7
Labor dispute, § 10:14
Layoffs, § 10:10, 10:14
Level of benefits, § 10:16
Limitations and restrictions, § 10:10
Lockouts, § 10:14
Master-servant relationship, § 10:8
Meaningful work, lack of, § 10:12
Medical conditions, § 10:12
Mental disorders, § 10:12
Misstatements on job applications, § 10:11
Mistreatment, § 10:12
Multistate employment status, § 10:7
Negligence, § 10:11
Off-duty behavior, § 10:11
Omission on application, § 10:11
Partially unemployed, § 10:16
Pension plans, § 10:12, 10:17
Performance as poor, § 10:11
Personal illness, § 10:11
Place or location, § 10:10, 10:12, 10:14
Polygraph, § 10:11
Poor work performance, § 10:11
Pregnancy, § 10:12
Procedure, § 10:15
Profanity, § 10:11
Public employment office, § 10:10, 10:15
Qualification, generally, § 10:11
Railroad Unemployment Insurance Act, § 10:7
Ready and willing to work, § 10:10

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
—Cont’d

Reasonable person standard, § 10:12, 10:13
Reckless behavior, § 10:11
Reduction in compensation, pay, or benefits,

§ 10:12, 10:13, 10:17
Referee decisions, § 10:15
Refusal to accept suitable employment, § 10:13
Registration, § 10:10
Religious beliefs, § 10:11, 10:13
Religious Freedom Restoration Act of 1993

(RFRA), § 10:11
Relocation, § 10:10, 10:12
Repayment of benefit, § 10:17
Resignation, § 10:12
Retirement, § 10:12, 10:17
Review board decisions, § 10:15
Salespersons, § 10:8
Schools, § 10:7
Seasonal employers, § 10:7
Serious medical conditions, § 10:12
Severance package, § 10:12, 10:17
Skill and experience, § 10:10
Social Security Act, § 10:6, 10:10, 10:15
Spouse, § 10:12
State laws, § 10:8, 10:15
Stoppage of work, § 10:14
Strikes, § 10:7, 10:14
Suitable employment, § 10:13
Supplemental unemployment benefits, § 10:17
Taxation, § 10:6 to 10:8, 10:10
Technology, § 10:8
Temporary unemployment, § 10:10, 10:14
Tests and testing, § 10:11, 10:13
Time and date, § 10:8, 10:9, 10:11, 10:16
Totally unemployed, § 10:16
Unions, § 10:7, 10:14
Violence, § 10:11
Voluntary acts and matters, § 10:10, 10:12, 10:14
Wage-Combining Arrangement, § 10:15
Wage garnishment, § 10:11
Widowed, § 10:12
Work at home, § 10:8
Workers’ compensation, § 10:17
Work-related circumstances, § 10:12
Work stoppages, § 10:14

UNIFIED OPERATION
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:2

UNIFORMED SERVICES
EMPLOYMENT AND
REEMPLOYMENT RIGHTS ACT

Wages, hours, leaves and benefit, § 4:28

UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT
(UTSA)

Covenants not to compete, § 8:11

UNILATERAL CONTRACT
Discharge from employment, § 9:3

INDEX

Index-35



UNIONS
Bankruptcy, § 10:2
Discharge from employment, § 9:19
Discrimination in Employment, this index
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), this index
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:13
Unemployment compensation, § 10:7, 10:14

VACANCY
Disability discrimination, § 3:9

VACATION PAY
Bankruptcy, § 10:3

VAGUENESS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11

VALIDITY AND VALIDATION
Covenants not to compete, § 8:5, 8:6
Discharge from employment, § 9:3, 9:22
Discrimination, § 2:23, 2:24
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:5, 6:8, 6:11, 6:17

VARIABLE SEVERITY, CONDITIONS
WITH

Disability discrimination, § 3:4

VARIANCES
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9

VENUE
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:29

VERTICAL STANDARDS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:9

VESTING
Discharge from employment, § 9:3

VETERANS EMPLOYMENT,
REEMPLOYMENT, AND
PREFERENCE

Employment relationship, § 1:26

VIDEO SURVEILLANCE
Conditions of employment, § 5:6

VIOLENCE
Unemployment compensation, § 10:11

VISUAL SURVEILLANCE
Conditions of employment, § 5:6

VOID AND VOIDABLE
Covenants not to compete, § 8:6, 8:9

VOLUNTARY ACTS AND MATTERS
Disability discrimination, § 3:7, 3:11

VOLUNTARY ACTS AND MATTERS
—Cont’d

Discrimination, § 2:2, 2:18, 3:7, 3:11
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:17
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12, 10:14

WAGES
Bankruptcy, § 10:3
Covenants not to compete, § 8:2
Disability discrimination, § 3:12, 3:14
Discharge from employment, § 9:7, 9:23
Discrimination in employment, § 2:2
Equal Pay Act (EPA), this index
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), this index
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:34, 6:36
Unemployment Compensation, this index
Workers’ compensation, § 7:31

WAGES, HOURS, LEAVES AND
BENEFIT

Generally, § 4:1 et seq.
Administrative agency, § 4:12
Affordable Care Act, § 4:21
AFSCME, § 4:16
Amendments, § 4:16
Appeal and review, § 4:12
Bennett Amendment, § 4:16
Civil Rights Act, § 4:16
Comparable worth, § 4:16
Consolidated Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act

(COBRA), § 4:18
Construction and interpretation, § 4:16
Consumer Credit Protection Act of 1968, § 4:11
Discharge from employment, § 4:11
Discrimination in employment, § 4:16
Disparate treatment theory, § 4:16
Employment-based benefit

overview, § 4:17
Enforcement, § 4:12
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:4, 4:5
Family and Medical Leave Act

generally, § 4:22 to 4:27
coverage and eligibility, § 4:22
enforcement, § 4:27
notice and related requirement, § 4:24
obligations during leave, § 4:25
restoration rights, § 4:26
triggering events and length of leave, § 4:23

Garnishment, § 4:11
Gender-based wage discrimination, § 4:16
Health Insurance Portability and Accountability

Act (HIPAA), § 4:19
Health plan rules, other, § 4:20
Hour regulation, § 4:12
Jury service laws, § 4:30
Leaves of absence

State law, § 4:29
Limitations and restrictions, § 4:11, 4:12
Minimum wage, § 4:12

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-36



WAGES, HOURS, LEAVES AND
BENEFIT—Cont’d

Preemption, § 4:12
Restrictions and garnishment, § 4:11
State trial court, § 4:12
State wage regulation, § 4:12
Uniformed Services Employment and Reemploy-

ment Rights Act, § 4:28
Women, § 4:16

WAIVER, RELEASE, AND
SETTLEMENT

Covenants not to compete, § 8:7
Discharge, § 9:22
Discharge from employment, § 9:22
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:7, 4:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:20, 6:27

WANT ADS AND OTHER EMPLOYER
SOLICITATIONS

Employment relationship, § 1:9

WARNING
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:11, 6:17

WARRANTS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:33

WARRANTY
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:17, 6:33

WELFARE BENEFITS
Employee Retirement Income Security Act

(ERISA), this index

WELLNESS PROGRAMS
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), § 3:8

WHISTLEBLOWERS
Discharge from employment, § 9:12, 9:17, 9:18

WHITE-COLLAR WORKERS
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:6, 4:8

WIDOWED
Unemployment compensation, § 10:12

WILLFUL ACTS AND MATTERS
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), § 4:10
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:24

WILLINGNESS
Unemployment compensation, § 10:10

WITHDRAWALS
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:27, 6:33

WITNESSES
Discharge from employment, § 9:13, 9:18, 9:24

WOMEN
Discrimination, § 2:14
Equal Pay Act (EPA), § 4:14
Wages, hours, and benefits, § 4:16

WORK AT HOME
Unemployment compensation, § 10:8

WORKER ADJUSTMENT AND
RETRAINING NOTIFICATION ACT
(WARN)

Plant closings, § 10:4, 10:5

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION
Generally, § 7:1 to 7:40
Actions against employers, § 7:36
Actions against third parties, § 7:37
Acts of nature, § 7:16
Adjudication, claims administration, § 7:34
Arising during course of employment

Generally, § 7:6 to 7:13
Activities beyond regular duties, § 7:12
Horseplay and employee misconduct, § 7:11
Personal comfort doctrine, § 7:8
Pre-hire and post-termination injuries, § 7:13
Recreational and social activities, § 7:9
Traveling employees, § 7:10
Traveling to and from work, § 7:7

Arising out of employment
Generally, § 7:14 to 7:22
Acts of nature, § 7:16
Direct and proximate consequences, § 7:22
Imported risks, § 7:21
Personal assaults, § 7:19
Personal risks, § 7:20
Positional risks, § 7:18
Street risks, § 7:17
Traditional risk concepts, § 7:15

Assault, § 7:19
Black lung, § 7:26
Calculating wage basis, § 7:31
Causation, § 7:23
Claims administration, § 7:33, 7:34
Comfort, § 7:8
Common law era, § 7:2
Compensation, generally, § 7:27 to 7:32
Conduct and misconduct, § 7:11
Conflict of laws, § 7:40
Contribution rights, § 7:38
Coverage, § 7:4
Death benefits, § 7:32
Defenses, § 7:38
Direct and proximate consequences, § 7:22
Discharge from employment, § 9:11
Diseases, § 7:24 to 7:26
Employment relationship, § 7:5
Exclusivity and exceptions, § 7:35 to 7:37
Firefighters, § 7:25

INDEX

Index-37



WORKERS’ COMPENSATION—Cont’d
Horseplay and employee misconduct, § 7:11
Imported risks, § 7:21
Liability without fault, § 7:3
Lungs, § 7:26
Medical benefits, § 7:27
Occupational disease, § 7:24 to 7:26
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:35
Personal assaults, § 7:19
Personal comfort doctrine, § 7:8
Personal risks, § 7:20
Police, § 7:25
Positional risks, § 7:18
Proximate consequences, § 7:22
Recreational and social activities, § 7:9
Retaliation, § 7:39
Scheduled disability benefits, § 7:29
Second injury problems, § 7:30
Social activities, § 7:9
Special police and firefighter provisions, § 7:25
Street risks, § 7:17
Subrogation, § 7:38

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION—Cont’d
Third parties, § 7:37
Third-party defenses, § 7:38
Travel, § 7:7, 7:10
Unemployment compensation, § 10:17
Unscheduled disability benefits, § 7:28
Wages, § 7:31

WRITTEN ACTS AND MATTERS
Covenants not to compete, § 8:4
Discharge from employment, § 9:2, 9:3, 9:18,

9:24
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:17

WRONGFUL DISCHARGE
Bankruptcy, § 10:3
Covenants not to compete, § 8:2
Discharge from employment, § 9:9, 9:18, 9:20,

9:23
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA),

§ 6:35

WRONGFUL REFUSAL TO HIRE
Employment relationship, § 1:6

EMPLOYMENT LAW

Index-38


